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Question 2: Would you say that in general your healthis ... ?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.1% 25.6% 31.0% 19.4% 10.9% 0.0% 1689
Sex Male 15.9% 28.0% 31.6% 15.7% 8.9% 820
Female 10.5% 23.3% 30.5% 22.9% 12.8% 0.0% 868
Race African - American 14.0% 23.6% 40.4% 16.3% 5.7% 120
White 12.9% 25.0% 30.6% 20.1% 11.3% 0.0% 1473
Age .18 to 29 20.1% 31.0% 31.0% 15.4% 2.5% 304
30to 45 17.0% 25.2% 35.1% 17.1% 5.7% 401
46 to 64 9.7% 24.0% 31.1% 19.6% 15.7% 577
65 and over 7.6% 23.9% 26.9% 25.8% 15.7% 0.1% 373
Education i_ess than high school 6.3% 16.8% 21.2% 25.9% 29.8% 273
High school graduate 10.9% 20.5% 34.6% 25.1% 8.8% 0.1% 563
Some college 13.3% 30.9% 32.8% 16.7% 6.3% 506
College graduate 21.8% 34.4% 28.8% 9.5% 5.5% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.9% 16.2% 26.8% 28.1% 23.1% 478
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.2% 19.2% 33.0% 24.6% 10.9% 229
Above 200% FPL 18.4% 33.8% 32.5% 12.2% 3.1% 0.0% 767
Insurance Status insured 12.9% 24.7% 30.3% 19.9% 12.1% 0.0% 1482
Not insured / Don't know 14.6% 32.2% 36.7% 14.9% 1.6% 201
Registered to Vote Yes 13.6% 271% 30.8% 19.1% 9.4% 0.0% 1375
No 10.1% 18.8% 32.1% 21.5% 17.4% 304
Party Identification Democrat 10.8% 27.8% 29.4% 22.3% 9.7% 636
Independent 17.5% 15.8% 35.6% 16.8% 14.3% 197
Republican 14.1% 27.8% 30.6% 16.9% 10.6% 0.1% 707
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 14.7% 26.5% 24.8% 23.8% 10.1% 0.1% 360
Louisville Area 17.7% 28.7% 31.2% 12.5% 9.9% 309
Northern Kentucky 13.2% 34.8% 34.1% 15.0% 2.9% 329
Lexington Area 15.3% 33.3% 27.9% 16.3% 7.2% 331
Appalachian ADDs 8.0% 20.2% 37.7% 19.8% 14.3% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 14.8% 26.0% 29.7% 18.7% 10.7% 0.0% 1015
R born in Appalachia only 7.7% 39.2% 28.1% 21.3% 3.8% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 15.1% 17.3% 36.5% 22.5% 8.5% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 7.5% 28.0% 31.2% 18.4% 14.9% 334
County Designation Urban County 18.8% 28.5% 28.1% 15.8% 8.8% 497
Suburban County 12.0% 24.2% 32.1% 22.2% 9.5% 168
Rural, small city 10.5% 24.5% 32.2% 20.7% 12.1% 0.0% 1024
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Question 3: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 53.2% 44.4% 2.4% 1683
Sex Male 55.0% 42.6% 2.4% 816
Female 51.4% 46.1% 2.4% 866
Race African - American 58.7% 37.8% 3.5% 121
White 52.0% 45.6% 2.4% 1465
Age -18 to 29 43.0% 53.8% 3.2% 300
30to 45 58.6% 41.0% 0.4% 401
46 to 64 58.0% 39.3% 2.7% 577
65 and over 47.3% 49.0% 3.6% 371
Education i_ess than high school 47.6% 49.5% 2.9% 273
High school graduate 46.4% 51.2% 2.5% 558
Some college 53.4% 43.9% 2.7% 507
College graduate 68.5% 30.0% 1.5% 326
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 53.3% 44.0% 2.7% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.0% 45.4% 0.6% 229
Above 200% FPL 54.5% 43.7% 1.7% 762
Insurance Status insured 53.9% 43.8% 2.2% 1476
Not insured / Don't know 48.4% 48.3% 3.3% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 60.9% 36.8% 2.3% 649
Good 50.5% 46.6% 2.9% 520
Fair / Poor 46.0% 52.0% 2.1% 511
Registered to Vote Yes 54.8% 42.7% 2.5% 1369
No 45.3% 52.6% 2.1% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 55.6% 42.0% 2.3% 635
Independent 56.6% 40.9% 2.5% 196
Republican 53.4% 44.4% 2.2% 700
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 50.8% 47.2% 2.0% 355
Louisville Area 59.3% 39.6% 1.1% 309
Northern Kentucky 53.7% 41.3% 5.0% 328
Lexington Area 53.9% 42.7% 3.5% 330
Appalachian ADDs 48.5% 49.4% 21% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 54.0% 43.2% 2.8% 1009
R born in Appalachia only 52.6% 46.2% 1.3% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 51.4% 46.9% 1.7% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 52.6% 45.5% 1.9% 333
County Designation Urban County 58.1% 40.3% 1.6% 492
Suburban County 51.2% 45.6% 3.2% 169
Rural, small city 51.2% 46.1% 2.7% 1023
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Question 4: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 17.6% 26.3% 15.7% 17.5% 23.0% 1631
Sex Male 17.2% 25.8% 14.1% 20.6% 22.3% 795
Female 18.0% 26.8% 17.2% 14.3% 23.7% 835
Race African - American 33.0% 25.8% 17.1% 9.6% 14.5% 119
White 16.3% 25.3% 16.1% 18.1% 24.3% 1418
Age -18 to 29 14.2% 40.2% 11.3% 6.2% 28.1% 293
30to 45 16.5% 21.8% 221% 20.0% 19.8% 383
46 to 64 22.5% 21.9% 16.0% 21.4% 18.1% 559
65 and over 14.8% 26.3% 12.7% 16.7% 29.6% 363
Education i_ess than high school 7.3% 36.2% 11.8% 7.9% 36.8% 270
High school graduate 15.1% 24.9% 17.8% 15.5% 26.6% 530
Some college 22.1% 25.4% 14.3% 18.7% 19.5% 492
College graduate 23.9% 21.3% 18.2% 25.8% 10.7% 320
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.8% 29.8% 14.4% 9.0% 29.0% 460
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.7% 25.0% 14.7% 20.1% 15.4% 225
Above 200% FPL 16.7% 24.6% 19.0% 21.0% 18.8% 740
Insurance Status insured 18.0% 27.3% 15.6% 16.8% 22.3% 1433
Not insured / Don't know 15.4% 17.3% 16.1% 22.3% 28.9% 193
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 16.0% 29.4% 17.4% 18.6% 18.5% 634
Good 18.9% 23.4% 15.6% 17.7% 24.5% 503
Fair / Poor 18.5% 25.2% 13.5% 15.6% 27.2% 492
Registered to Vote Yes 18.7% 24.3% 16.3% 19.9% 20.8% 1328
No 13.1% 33.8% 13.1% 6.6% 33.4% 295
Party Identification bemocrat 34.4% 31.2% 12.2% 7.4% 14.8% 622
Independent 9.7% 30.1% 7.9% 17.1% 35.1% 188
Republican 5.3% 22.3% 21.8% 27.4% 23.2% 683
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 13.9% 30.5% 17.1% 16.0% 22.5% 345
Louisville Area 19.6% 32.6% 15.0% 16.7% 16.1% 299
Northern Kentucky 14.9% 23.2% 19.6% 20.9% 21.4% 323
Lexington Area 26.1% 27.3% 10.4% 12.5% 23.7% 328
Appalachian ADDs 12.0% 21.4% 16.3% 20.0% 30.3% 346
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.3% 29.3% 14.7% 15.9% 21.8% 978
R born in Appalachia only 10.7% 27.2% 18.0% 16.5% 27.5% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.7% 23.1% 18.9% 19.0% 22.3% 251
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 17.9% 19.2% 15.4% 21.4% 26.2% 325
County Designation Urban County 25.2% 31.1% 13.7% 14.3% 15.8% 482
Suburban County 12.0% 22.0% 23.0% 16.6% 26.5% 164
Rural, small city 14.8% 24.6% 15.4% 19.2% 26.0% 985
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Question 5: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally ... ?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME AND BOTH POSITIVE AND

AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY MY FAMILY NEGATIVE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 23.7% 18.6% 51.8% 0.4% 5.4% 1685
Sex Male 18.8% 21.1% 55.6% 0.4% 41% 819
Female 28.5% 16.2% 48.1% 0.4% 6.7% 865
Race African - American 36.4% 16.1% 42.2% 0.3% 5.1% 121
White 22.5% 18.7% 52.7% 0.4% 5.6% 1467
Age 18 to 29 25.4% 8.8% 63.0% 0.2% 2.6% 304
30to 45 251% 23.4% 48.2% 0.5% 2.8% 401
46 to 64 27.4% 24.0% 43.2% 0.5% 4.9% 575
65 and over 16.1% 12.7% 59.6% 0.4% 11.2% 371
Education Less than high school 18.1% 15.4% 60.5% 5.9% 272
High school graduate 23.8% 15.1% 52.9% 0.5% 7.7% 560
Some college 271% 18.2% 50.0% 0.3% 4.5% 507
College graduate 23.9% 27.6% 451% 1.0% 2.4% 326
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.3% 13.5% 45.6% 0.0% 7.6% 477
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.4% 16.7% 46.6% 0.7% 3.5% 229
Above 200% FPL 17.6% 23.1% 55.3% 0.4% 3.6% 765
Insurance Status insured 24.8% 18.1% 51.3% 0.5% 5.4% 1478
Not insured / Don't know 15.6% 22.0% 56.3% 6.2% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.5% 19.0% 55.2% 0.8% 3.6% 652
Good 25.5% 18.9% 49.1% 0.2% 6.3% 520
Fair / Poor 24.8% 17.7% 50.4% 0.3% 6.8% 510
Registered to Vote Yes 23.2% 19.9% 51.0% 0.5% 5.4% 1372
No 26.7% 13.3% 54.3% 0.3% 5.4% 304
Party Identification Democrat 38.0% 10.0% 46.7% 0.2% 5.1% 633
Independent 25.5% 15.8% 51.6% 1.2% 5.9% 197
Republican 11.7% 26.5% 56.8% 0.5% 4.6% 704
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 23.4% 18.7% 51.1% 0.4% 6.4% 359
Louisville Area 30.2% 14.8% 50.6% 0.5% 3.9% 308
Northern Kentucky 14.0% 21.9% 59.7% 0.1% 4.2% 326
Lexington Area 28.0% 16.0% 49.8% 1.2% 5.0% 331
Appalachian ADDs 19.5% 21.6% 51.9% 0.4% 6.6% 360
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 25.1% 18.3% 50.5% 0.3% 5.7% 1013
R born in Appalachia only 15.6% 15.8% 58.4% 10.3% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.2% 16.9% 52.7% 1.4% 1.9% 260
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 18.7% 21.4% 53.4% 0.2% 6.3% 334
County Designation Urban County 31.8% 11.7% 51.9% 0.6% 4.0% 495
Suburban County 21.0% 20.5% 51.8% 0.2% 6.6% 169
Rural, small city 20.3% 21.7% 51.7% 0.4% 5.9% 1021
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Question 5: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally . . . ?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY HAS NOT HAD AN
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME AND BOTH POSITIVE AND
AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY MY FAMILY NEGATIVE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 44.8% 5.2% 48.6% 0.1% 1.4% 716
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 8.6% 44.2% 44.3% 0.8% 2.2% 539
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Question 6: Generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 87.1% 9.5% 3.4% 1666
Sex Male 86.0% 12.0% 1.9% 804
Female 88.1% 7.1% 4.9% 861
Race African - American 93.2% 2.9% 3.9% 121
White 86.6% 10.0% 3.4% 1449
Age .18 to 29 91.4% 5.9% 2.7% 293
30to 45 87.9% 7.5% 4.6% 394
46 to 64 86.0% 12.5% 1.5% 574
65 and over 86.0% 8.7% 5.4% 371
Education i_ess than high school 86.1% 5.9% 8.0% 273
High school graduate 86.4% 10.3% 3.3% 543
Some college 89.6% 8.7% 1.7% 505
College graduate 87.6% 10.4% 21% 326
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 90.4% 5.0% 4.7% 477
Between 138% and 200% FPL 89.7% 8.1% 2.2% 227
Above 200% FPL 87.8% 10.0% 2.2% 752
Insurance Status insured 87.5% 9.0% 3.5% 1461
Not insured / Don't know 85.7% 12.0% 2.3% 199
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 89.5% 9.4% 1.1% 646
Good 85.0% 10.3% 4.7% 513
Fair / Poor 86.4% 8.4% 5.2% 504
Registered to Vote .Yes 86.5% 10.6% 2.9% 1352
No 90.7% 4.1% 5.3% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 93.8% 3.6% 2.6% 636
Independent 87.0% 7.5% 5.5% 195
Republican 81.3% 15.6% 3.1% 689
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 86.0% 8.9% 5.1% 347
Louisville Area 90.7% 7.0% 22% 304
Northern Kentucky 91.5% 8.1% 0.5% 327
Lexington Area 88.3% 9.0% 2.7% 330
Appalachian ADDs 85.3% 10.8% 4.0% 359
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 87.7% 9.1% 3.1% 1000
R born in Appalachia only 80.4% 4.2% 15.4% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 88.6% 8.5% 2.9% 257
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 85.6% 12.4% 2.0% 332
County Designation Urban County 91.7% 6.0% 2.3% 489
Suburban County 86.5% 11.2% 2.3% 168
Rural, small city 85.0% 10.8% 4.2% 1009
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Question 6: Generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 95.2% 3.7% 1.1% 709
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 77.3% 19.7% 3.0% 531
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 10: Suppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky is unable to afford health coverage for everyone who is eligible for the Kentucky Medicaid Program. Which of the following options
would you most like to see Kentucky lawmakers choose to address this. .. ?

Reduce the number of Reduce the number

adults who receive of health care Cut other Increase the Increase Increase the
health coverage services covered  state funded tax on the state state income DON'T
through Medicaid by Medicaid programs cigarettes sales tax tax KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 12.5% 5.6% 13.1% 46.2% 9.0% 7.7% 5.9% 1612
Sex Male 13.2% 4.4% 14.1% 43.9% 11.1% 8.5% 4.8% 779
Female 11.8% 6.7% 12.1% 48.3% 7.1% 7.0% 7.0% 832
Race African - American 7.9% 7.8% 7.2% 51.8% 4.5% 9.8% 11.0% 11
White 13.3% 5.4% 13.9% 46.0% 9.2% 6.6% 5.6% 1414
Age -18 to 29 10.2% 5.4% 9.6% 55.0% 7.8% 6.5% 5.5% 297
30 to 45 14.8% 5.6% 13.4% 45.7% 9.5% 7.2% 3.9% 385
46 to 64 11.7% 4.6% 16.3% 42.4% 11.3% 8.0% 5.5% 552
65 and over 12.5% 7.2% 11.4% 45.5% 6.6% 8.8% 7.9% 349
Education Less than high school 12.0% 8.3% 10.7% 39.4% 4.8% 13.4% 11.4% 261
High school graduate 11.2% 6.6% 14.8% 44.9% 9.8% 6.4% 6.3% 535
Some college 12.7% 3.5% 13.8% 49.2% 8.4% 7.7% 4.7% 484
College graduate 15.4% 4.7% 9.4% 50.5% 12.1% 5.4% 2.5% 315
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 10.6% 7.0% 14.0% 42.6% 7.3% 9.6% 8.9% 461
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.6% 8.0% 11.1% 44.5% 13.5% 9.8% 4.5% 222
Above 200% FPL 15.4% 4.6% 11.7% 50.9% 9.7% 4.6% 3.0% 730
Insurance Status Insured 12.7% 5.3% 13.1% 47.0% 8.2% 7.7% 6.1% 1414
Not insured / Don't know 10.8% 8.1% 13.4% 41.2% 13.4% 8.2% 4.9% 195
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 12.0% 5.8% 13.3% 50.9% 9.0% 5.2% 3.8% 634
Good 13.6% 5.6% 12.8% 44.0% 8.5% 7.5% 8.0% 497
Fair / Poor 11.9% 5.4% 13.2% 42.2% 9.6% 11.3% 6.5% 479
Registered to Vote Yes 12.9% 5.8% 12.8% 46.7% 8.7% 7.8% 5.4% 1309
No 11.1% 4.4% 14.5% 44.1% 9.9% 7.7% 8.3% 295
Party Identification bemocrat 6.3% 4.0% 12.2% 54.5% 9.6% 10.4% 3.2% 610
Independent 12.6% 4.4% 13.9% 45.3% 9.6% 5.1% 9.1% 182
Republican 18.8% 7.8% 13.3% 39.6% 8.3% 6.8% 5.5% 680
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 14.8% 71% 15.1% 38.3% 10.5% 9.2% 5.0% 342
Louisville Area 6.5% 4.5% 10.7% 57.3% 9.0% 8.1% 4.0% 299
Northern Kentucky 9.0% 5.3% 14.9% 53.9% 6.1% 7.9% 2.9% 315
Lexington Area 11.5% 5.8% 10.1% 49.7% 8.3% 7.7% 6.8% 314
Appalachian ADDs 17.0% 5.4% 11.4% 42.9% 10.5% 4.6% 8.1% 347
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 11.5% 5.2% 12.1% 47.8% 9.4% 7.5% 6.5% 969
R born in Appalachia only 3.5% 6.7% 6.8% 53.0% 21% 15.6% 12.4% 76
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.6% 5.8% 11.8% 45.6% 8.4% 8.7% 3.1% 247
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 14.4% 6.4% 18.6% 40.1% 10.0% 5.7% 4.8% 321
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Question 10: Suppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky is unable to afford health coverage for everyone who is eligible for the Kentucky Medicaid Program. Which of the following options
would you most like to see Kentucky lawmakers choose to address this. .. ?

Reduce the number of Reduce the number

adults who receive of health care Cut other Increase the Increase Increase the
health coverage services covered  state funded tax on the state state income DON'T
throuah Medicaid bv Medicaid proarams ciaarettes sales tax tax KNOW Count
County Designation Urban County 8.1% 5.0% 9.7% 52.6% 9.7% 9.0% 6.0% 481
Suburban County 13.0% 3.6% 17.4% 41.8% 10.5% 8.7% 5.0% 163
Rural, small city 14.6% 6.2% 14.1% 43.8% 8.4% 6.9% 6.0% 969
Current Smoker Current smoker 13.6% 4.6% 19.9% 29.8% 10.2% 13.8% 8.0% 353
Previous smoker 14.1% 4.1% 13.0% 48.6% 7.6% 8.1% 4.5% 453
Never smoked 9.4% 7.3% 10.3% 54.1% 9.2% 4.1% 5.6% 740
Type of Health Employer - Based Health Insurance 12.2% 4.0% 13.5% 51.0% 9.7% 4.7% 4.9% 527
Insurance Medicare / Medicaid 13.2% 6.0% 13.6% 41.2% 7.8% 10.6% 7.6% 682
Plan Purchased Yourself 17.4% 11.0% 7.9% 47.8% 6.6% 6.5% 2.8% 80
Other 10.5% 2.2% 12.9% 62.7% 6.1% 4.0% 1.6% 112
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 11: During the past five years has a doctor, dentist, or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you that you could not purchase 'over the counter’ such as
OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 34.3% 64.8% 1.0% 1688
Sex Male 34.9% 63.7% 1.3% 819
Female 33.5% 65.8% 0.7% 868
Race African - American 34.9% 65.1% 121
White 34.0% 64.9% 1.1% 1471
Age 18 to 29 30.0% 67.5% 2.5% 304
30to 45 37.0% 63.0% 400
46 to 64 37.3% 61.5% 1.2% 577
65 and over 30.1% 69.3% 0.6% 372
Education Less than high school 26.0% 71.9% 2.1% 272
High school graduate 34.7% 63.8% 1.5% 563
Some college 36.6% 63.2% 0.2% 507
College graduate 38.4% 61.3% 0.4% 327
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 33.1% 65.8% 1.1% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.2% 66.1% 0.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 38.5% 61.2% 0.2% 768
Insurance Status Insured 35.3% 64.0% 0.7% 1482
Not insured / Don't know 27.1% 70.5% 2.4% 200
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 28.4% 71.1% 0.5% 653
Good 32.7% 66.7% 0.6% 523
Fair / Poor 43.5% 54.5% 2.0% 509
Registered to Vote Yes 33.7% 65.5% 0.8% 1375
No 37.7% 60.4% 1.9% 304
Party Identification Democrat 32.8% 66.6% 0.6% 635
Independent 48.6% 51.4% 197
Republican 33.5% 65.1% 1.5% 705
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 35.7% 62.5% 1.9% 360
Louisville Area 40.8% 58.7% 0.5% 310
Northern Kentucky 40.1% 59.2% 0.8% 327
Lexington Area 36.7% 62.4% 0.8% 330
Appalachian ADDs 26.3% 72.6% 1.1% 361
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 36.4% 62.7% 0.9% 1015
R born in Appalachia only 25.4% 73.6% 1.0% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 33.4% 65.3% 1.3% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 30.5% 68.5% 1.0% 332
County Designation Urban County 37.2% 62.4% 0.4% 498
Suburban County 34.5% 65.0% 0.5% 169
Rural, small city 32.8% 65.9% 1.3% 1022
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 12: Thinking about the most recent time a doctor, dentist or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you, did you feel they prescribed. .. ? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE

WHO HAVE BEEN PRESCRIBED A PAIN RELIEVER]

MORE PILLS THAN YOU

LESS PILLS THAN YOU

THE RIGHT AMOUNT OF

NEEDED TO CONTROL NEEDED TO CONTROL PILLS YOU NEEDED TO
YOUR PAIN YOUR PAIN CONTROL YOUR PAIN DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 18.6% 19.3% 60.6% 1.5% 576
Sex Male 21.3% 22.3% 54.3% 21% 285
Female 15.5% 16.4% 67.1% 1.0% 290
Race African - American* 20.6% 13.4% 62.5% 3.5% 42
White 19.0% 19.7% 59.8% 1.5% 498
Age 18t0 29 29.7% 11.2% 55.7% 3.4% 91
30 to 45 19.3% 23.8% 54.9% 2.0% 147
46 to 64 14.4% 22.7% 62.6% 0.3% 214
65 and over 15.4% 14.6% 68.8% 1.2% 112
Education Less than high school* 8.0% 33.5% 57.7% 0.9% 7
High school graduate 12.8% 25.0% 59.8% 2.3% 195
Some college 21.3% 14.7% 62.4% 1.6% 184
College graduate 29.9% 8.8% 60.7% 0.6% 124
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.6% 38.0% 51.0% 1.5% 156
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.7% 14.9% 74.5% 1.9% 76
Above 200% FPL 24.4% 9.6% 64.9% 1.0% 296
Insurance Status insured 18.1% 19.6% 61.4% 0.9% 520
Not insured / Don't know* 23.8% 13.9% 55.1% 7.2% 54
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 27.9% 8.6% 63.2% 0.3% 185
Good 16.3% 21.8% 58.4% 3.5% 169
Fair / Poor 12.5% 26.4% 60.1% 1.0% 222
Registered to Vote Yes 19.7% 16.1% 63.4% 0.8% 461
No 14.2% 32.2% 49.2% 4.4% 115
Party Identification Democrat 20.0% 17.3% 60.6% 21% 208
Independent 20.0% 27.1% 52.9% 96
Republican 18.4% 15.1% 64.7% 1.8% 234
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 17.8% 23.8% 57.3% 1.2% 128
Louisville Area 18.8% 20.3% 60.9% 126
Northern Kentucky 20.8% 24.5% 49.7% 4.9% 131
Lexington Area 26.4% 6.7% 63.4% 3.4% 121
Appalachian ADDs 9.8% 22.8% 66.8% 0.6% 92
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.1% 20.8% 59.0% 1.1% 369
R born in Appalachia only* 0.7% 8.8% 86.5% 4.0% 20
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 21.0% 19.2% 56.3% 3.6% 87
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 18.2% 16.0% 65.0% 0.8% 100
County Designation Urban County 22.9% 17.9% 56.8% 2.4% 185
Suburban County* 19.6% 17.7% 62.7% 58
Rural, small city 16.0% 20.3% 62.4% 1.3% 333
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Question 12: Thinking about the most recent time a doctor, dentist or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you, did you feel they prescribed. .. ? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE

WHO HAVE BEEN PRESCRIBED A PAIN RELIEVER]

MORE PILLS THAN YOU

LESS PILLS THAN YOU

=

THE RIGHT AMOUNT OF

NEEDED TO CONTROL NEEDED TO CONTROL PILLS YOU NEEDED TO
YOUR PAIN YOUR PAIN CONTROL YOUR PAIN DON'T KNOW Count
Friend / Family Member with Yes 27.7% 25.3% 47.0% 172
Problem with Prescription Drug  No 14.6% 17.0% 66.8% 1.7% 399
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 12 of 58 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 13: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT _ FAVORING _ DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING  SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 54.3% 15.7% 0.9% 1.9% 0.9% 9.4% 16.9% 1685
Sex Male 50.9% 17.3% 0.8% 1.6% 0.6% 9.5% 19.3% 819
Female 57.4% 14.3% 0.9% 21% 1.1% 9.4% 14.7% 865
Race African - American 58.3% 18.9% 1.5% 0.8% 14.7% 5.8% 119
White 54.8% 15.3% 0.7% 21% 0.9% 9.4% 16.9% 1469
Age 180 29 62.0% 16.2% 1.0% 1.1% 6.6% 13.2% 304
30 to 45 47.2% 17.3% 1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 9.2% 22.9% 400
46 to 64 50.3% 14.2% 0.7% 3.2% 0.6% 11.3% 19.7% 575
65 and over 61.5% 15.2% 0.8% 2.4% 1.0% 9.3% 9.9% 372
Education i_ess than high school 40.3% 11.7% 3.6% 0.8% 15.5% 28.1% 273
High school graduate 48.9% 17.7% 1.0% 2.3% 1.3% 10.5% 18.5% 559
Some college 58.1% 17.7% 1.0% 0.4% 1.0% 7.0% 14.7% 507
College graduate 69.5% 12.5% 1.2% 2.3% 0.1% 6.8% 7.6% 327
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 43.8% 15.0% 1.1% 3.6% 1.1% 13.1% 22.3% 476
Between 138% and 200% FPL 55.3% 17.5% 0.3% 1.4% 0.7% 9.4% 15.5% 229
Above 200% FPL 62.6% 14.9% 0.9% 1.1% 0.5% 8.3% 11.6% 765
Insurance Status Insured 54.5% 15.6% 0.8% 2.1% 0.7% 9.4% 17.0% 1478
Not insured / Don't know 52.2% 17.2% 1.5% 0.6% 2.3% 10.1% 16.1% 201
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 61.6% 15.3% 0.8% 1.0% 0.6% 7.4% 13.4% 651
Good 50.5% 18.6% 0.7% 2.0% 1.5% 7.8% 18.8% 523
Fair / Poor 48.9% 13.5% 0.8% 3.0% 0.6% 13.4% 19.7% 509
Registered to Vote Yes 55.8% 17.3% 0.9% 1.4% 0.6% 9.2% 14.9% 1372
No 46.5% 9.1% 0.5% 4.4% 2.2% 10.9% 26.5% 304
Party Identification Democrat 64.2% 13.7% 1.4% 1.1% 0.2% 9.3% 10.1% 632
Independent 48.3% 12.9% 0.7% 2.8% 2.1% 10.3% 22.8% 196
Republican 48.0% 20.0% 0.3% 1.9% 0.8% 9.3% 19.6% 706
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 49.5% 17.1% 0.6% 2.5% 0.9% 9.1% 20.2% 360
Louisville Area 63.9% 14.6% 1.6% 0.9% 0.2% 8.7% 10.1% 308
Northern Kentucky 58.3% 12.5% 0.5% 2.0% 10.3% 16.4% 328
Lexington Area 60.9% 11.9% 1.5% 1.6% 0.3% 9.7% 14.2% 329
Appalachian ADDs 48.4% 21.6% 0.3% 1.0% 2.5% 8.1% 18.2% 361
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 56.6% 16.3% 1.0% 1.9% 0.4% 8.4% 15.5% 1013
R born in Appalachia only 56.0% 6.8% 0.9% 6.2% 9.1% 21.0% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 45.6% 18.7% 0.5% 2.9% 0.5% 10.6% 21.2% 262
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 53.6% 13.9% 0.9% 1.4% 1.5% 11.6% 17.0% 332
County Designation Urban County 64.1% 11.7% 1.1% 1.7% 0.4% 9.2% 11.9% 494
Suburban County 50.4% 20.7% 2.4% 1.7% 0.9% 7.8% 16.1% 169
Rural, small city 50.2% 16.9% 0.5% 2.0% 1.1% 9.8% 19.5% 1023
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Question 13: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 23.7% 18.9% 1.9% 4.2% 2.4% 13.5% 35.3% 376
Previous smoker 57.0% 16.8% 0.6% 1.1% 0.7% 9.5% 14.3% 478
Never smoked 70.0% 12.6% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 6.0% 9.5% 759
Ever Used an E-Cigarette Yes 32.2% 20.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.3% 14.6% 29.1% 472
No 62.9% 14.1% 0.8% 1.9% 0.7% 7.4% 12.2% 1213
Days of.Secondhand None 54.7% 15.8% 0.8% 1.9% 0.6% 9.6% 16.6% 1214
Smoke in the Workplace  One* 67.1% 12.5% 7.1% 7.2% 6.2% 65
Two* 52.3% 30.3% 0.9% 5.8% 10.8% 60
Three* 34.6% 17.6% 3.1% 18.3% 26.4% 46
Four or More 58.0% 11.7% 0.3% 1.7% 3.0% 7.7% 17.6% 220
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 14: Where you do think decisions about smoking in public places should be made. . . ?

DECISIONS ABOUT SMOKING IN PUBLIC
PLACES SHOULD BE MADE BY THE STATE

DECISIONS ABOUT SMOKING IN PUBLIC

PLACES SHOULD BE MADE BY EACH

GOVERNMENT IN FRANKFORT LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN KENTUCKY DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 44.7% 51.7% 3.6% 1617
Sex Male 41.3% 54.6% 4.2% 774
Female 47.7% 49.2% 3.1% 841
Race African - American 45.9% 46.4% 7.7% 121
White 45.2% 51.4% 3.4% 1409
Age 18 to 29 47.7% 48.6% 3.8% 303
30 to 45 40.6% 56.3% 3.1% 370
46 to 64 44.5% 52.6% 2.9% 552
65 and over 47.8% 47.5% 4.7% 359
Education Less than high school 44.5% 49.0% 6.5% 261
High school graduate 44.3% 52.2% 3.5% 539
Some college 41.8% 55.8% 2.4% 481
College graduate 50.6% 46.0% 3.4% 318
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.9% 56.9% 5.2% 457
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.9% 50.1% 2.0% 227
Above 200% FPL 48.1% 49.5% 2.4% 733
Insurance Status insured 45.4% 51.1% 3.5% 1417
Not insured / Don't know 39.6% 56.1% 4.3% 194
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 46.6% 51.1% 2.3% 620
Good 40.1% 54.7% 5.2% 501
Fair / Poor 46.9% 49.5% 3.7% 493
Registered to Vote Yes 45.0% 51.6% 3.4% 1323
No 42.8% 52.6% 4.7% 286
Party Identification bemocrat 52.2% 46.3% 1.5% 622
Independent 33.9% 59.9% 6.2% 180
Republican 42.0% 54.2% 3.8% 673
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 42.4% 53.1% 4.5% 341
Louisville Area 45.0% 51.4% 3.5% 295
Northern Kentucky 46.4% 50.6% 3.0% 319
Lexington Area 49.8% 46.5% 3.7% 316
Appalachian ADDs 43.3% 53.5% 3.2% 354
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 44.6% 51.3% 4.1% 964
R born in Appalachia only 50.7% 43.4% 5.8% 76
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 41.2% 56.9% 1.8% 255
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 46.0% 51.0% 3.0% 322
County Designation Urban County 46.6% 49.0% 4.4% 480
Suburban County 46.8% 50.5% 2.7% 152
Rural, small city 43.4% 53.2% 3.4% 985
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Question 14: Where you do think decisions about smoking in public places should be made. .. ?

DECISIONS ABOUT SMOKING IN PUBLIC DECISIONS ABOUT SMOKING IN PUBLIC
PLACES SHOULD BE MADE BY THE STATE PLACES SHOULD BE MADE BY EACH

GOVERNMENT IN FRANKFORT LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN KENTUCKY DON'T KNOW Count
Support for Statewide Favor 51.3% 45.7% 3.0% 1173
Smoke Free Law Oppose 26.7% 68.5% 4.8% 414
Current Smoker Current smoker 27.2% 68.3% 4.5% 347
Previous smoker 44.5% 52.9% 2.6% 458
Never smoked 53.5% 42.4% 4.1% 744
Ever Used an E-Cigarette Yes 32.4% 62.7% 4.9% 436
No 49.2% 47.7% 3.1% 1180
Days of Secondhand None 43.7% 52.7% 3.6% 1166
Smoke in the Workplace One* 62.9% 33.9% 3.3% 59
Two* 37.0% 60.6% 2.3% 58
Three* 46.2% 50.3% 3.5% 39
Four or More 47.7% 48.0% 4.2% 214
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 15: On how many days did you breathe the smoke at your workplace from someone other than you who was smoking tobacco?

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NONE DON'T KNOW __ Count
Kentucky Residents 4.0% 3.7% 2.8% 0.8% 2.5% 1.3% 8.8% 75.0% 1.1% 1628
Sex Male 3.9% 5.2% 3.1% 0.4% 3.6% 1.5% 10.5% 70.9% 0.9% 794
Female 4.1% 2.3% 2.6% 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 71% 79.0% 1.2% 832
Race African - American 21% 2.7% 4.2% 0.5% 3.5% 3.3% 9.4% 74.2% 115
White 4.1% 3.7% 2.7% 0.9% 2.4% 1.2% 8.9% 74.9% 1.2% 1419
Age -18 to 29 8.6% 8.9% 1.3% 2.3% 4.9% 2.6% 13.9% 55.9% 1.5% 291
30 to 45 3.0% 2.9% 3.7% 0.9% 3.8% 1.4% 13.1% 70.1% 1.2% 396
46 to 64 3.0% 2.4% 3.9% 0.5% 1.6% 0.6% 6.2% 80.7% 1.1% 556
65 and over 2.8% 24% 1.6% 0.1% 0.3% 1.6% 4.1% 86.6% 0.6% 352
Education i_ess than high school 4.1% 2.3% 2.9% 1.4% 4.7% 6.0% 77.2% 1.4% 249
High school graduate 2.6% 3.3% 2.2% 1.3% 2.5% 0.7% 12.9% 73.7% 0.8% 545
Some college 4.7% 5.6% 4.3% 0.7% 3.9% 0.9% 7.7% 70.2% 1.9% 489
College graduate 5.4% 24% 1.8% 0.8% 1.3% 0.5% 4.8% 83.1% 326
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 3.3% 2.7% 1.4% 1.3% 2.4% 21% 11.1% 74.1% 1.5% 455
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.3% 3.1% 2.9% 0.4% 3.9% 21% 8.6% 71.3% 2.3% 212
Above 200% FPL 4.7% 4.4% 3.7% 0.7% 2.6% 1.0% 6.8% 75.9% 0.3% 757
Insurance Status Insured 3.7% 3.0% 3.0% 0.7% 2.4% 1.3% 8.1% 77.2% 0.6% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 6.4% 7.3% 1.6% 21% 2.7% 1.3% 14.5% 59.7% 4.4% 198
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 4.6% 4.3% 2.8% 1.0% 3.0% 1.1% 7.5% 74.2% 1.5% 635
Good 5.1% 4.5% 3.8% 1.1% 2.6% 2.4% 8.3% 71.7% 0.5% 507
Fair / Poor 2.0% 2.0% 1.8% 0.4% 1.6% 0.5% 11.1% 79.5% 1.1% 482
Registered to Vote Yes 3.0% 4.3% 2.8% 0.9% 2.2% 1.3% 8.5% 76.0% 0.8% 1337
No 8.6% 0.6% 2.9% 0.3% 3.6% 1.6% 10.6% 69.7% 2.2% 281
Party Identification bemocrat 4.3% 4.1% 1.9% 1.1% 2.8% 0.9% 8.0% 75.9% 1.0% 605
Independent 5.9% 3.5% 3.5% 0.4% 1.3% 1.6% 12.0% 71.7% 192
Republican 3.5% 4.1% 3.7% 0.8% 21% 1.9% 8.4% 74.3% 1.2% 686
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 3.5% 2.9% 2.6% 0.1% 3.1% 0.4% 8.5% 76.9% 2.1% 342
Louisville Area 5.4% 3.7% 2.0% 1.7% 2.2% 2.8% 6.7% 75.5% 302
Northern Kentucky 5.7% 2.5% 1.6% 1.7% 4.4% 11.7% 68.6% 3.9% 319
Lexington Area 4.9% 5.4% 2.5% 1.3% 3.5% 9.2% 72.2% 1.1% 319
Appalachian ADDs 3.1% 4.6% 5.0% 0.8% 1.2% 3.6% 9.9% 71.6% 0.3% 351
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 4.3% 3.0% 2.0% 1.2% 2.7% 0.8% 9.0% 75.6% 1.5% 973
R born in Appalachia only 3.7% 4.6% 0.5% 5.6% 9.4% 74.3% 1.9% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 5.7% 6.2% 2.0% 0.1% 2.8% 6.1% 76.5% 0.6% 255
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 1.7% 3.6% 6.5% 0.6% 2.2% 2.8% 10.3% 72.4% 322
County Designation Urban County 7.2% 3.3% 0.9% 1.4% 2.6% 1.0% 6.6% 76.4% 0.7% 478
Suburban County 1.1% 2.9% 4.6% 0.5% 1.4% 1.9% 71% 80.6% 164
Rural, small city 2.9% 4.0% 3.5% 0.6% 2.6% 1.4% 10.2% 73.4% 1.4% 986
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 15: On how many days did you breathe the smoke at your workplace from someone other than you who was smoking tobacco?

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NONE DON'T KNOW Count

Current Smoker Current smoker 3.0% 1.3% 2.2% 0.3% 3.6% 0.7% 12.7% 74.6% 1.6% 363

Previous smoker 3.9% 3.6% 2.7% 0.9% 21% 1.3% 8.0% 77.2% 0.3% 464

Never smoked 4.8% 5.2% 2.9% 0.9% 21% 1.6% 7.5% 73.6% 1.4% 734

Employment Employed FT or PT 5.3% 4.7% 3.5% 1.3% 3.9% 1.8% 11.3% 67.1% 1.2% 855

Unemployed, Disabled, Retired 2.2% 2.0% 2.9% 0.3% 0.8% 1.2% 5.3% 84.9% 0.4% 494

Student, Keeping house 3.2% 3.8% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 7.3% 81.3% 1.9% 262
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 16: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

NEITHER/ LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR LEAN TOWARD NOT SURE/ TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 45.8% 11.2% 0.8% 3.2% 0.9% 17.1% 21.0% 1673
Sex Male 37.4% 9.3% 1.1% 2.8% 1.0% 19.5% 28.9% 817
Female 53.8% 13.1% 0.6% 3.5% 0.8% 14.8% 13.5% 854
Race African - American 59.4% 10.3% 0.5% 0.5% 2.6% 7.8% 18.8% 114
White 45.1% 11.3% 0.9% 3.5% 0.8% 17.7% 20.7% 1463
Age 18 to 29 29.4% 15.8% 0.7% 3.7% 26.2% 24.2% 304
30 to 45 38.8% 12.7% 0.6% 3.0% 0.3% 17.4% 27.2% 393
46 to 64 50.0% 9.9% 0.7% 3.3% 1.0% 15.5% 19.6% 575
65 and over 59.3% 8.5% 1.4% 3.0% 2.2% 11.4% 14.2% 367
Education Less than high school 51.5% 12.8% 1.1% 1.9% 2.0% 16.6% 14.2% 266
High school graduate 49.7% 7.7% 0.9% 4.3% 0.4% 15.0% 21.9% 560
Some college 40.5% 13.0% 0.1% 2.2% 1.4% 18.9% 24.0% 505
College graduate 43.4% 13.6% 1.6% 4.0% 0.1% 18.3% 19.0% 322
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.4% 15.3% 0.7% 2.6% 1.1% 13.3% 20.7% 468
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.8% 9.3% 0.0% 3.7% 0.8% 15.2% 11.3% 229
Above 200% FPL 41.2% 8.5% 1.2% 3.0% 0.9% 21.1% 24.1% 761
Insurance Status insured 47.0% 11.7% 0.9% 2.9% 1.0% 16.2% 20.2% 1470
Not insured / Don't know 36.1% 7.9% 5.1% 23.9% 27.0% 197
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 40.9% 12.1% 0.9% 3.6% 0.9% 18.1% 23.5% 649
Good 43.7% 8.8% 0.3% 2.4% 1.2% 21.9% 21.7% 521
Fair / Poor 54.2% 12.6% 1.3% 3.5% 0.6% 10.7% 17.2% 501
Registered to Vote Yes 44.9% 11.3% 1.0% 2.8% 1.1% 17.2% 21.8% 1367
No 49.9% 11.2% 0.1% 5.1% 16.2% 17.4% 296
Party Identification Democrat 50.3% 12.3% 0.5% 4.0% 1.4% 14.3% 17.2% 630
Independent 39.6% 4.8% 1.4% 2.3% 23.3% 28.6% 191
Republican 43.6% 10.9% 1.1% 2.5% 0.8% 19.6% 21.5% 702
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 44.3% 9.6% 0.8% 3.5% 1.5% 17.9% 22.3% 352
Louisville Area 49.0% 12.4% 1.8% 2.5% 0.7% 14.3% 19.3% 307
Northern Kentucky 41.8% 7.9% 1.0% 2.9% 0.9% 20.7% 24.8% 324
Lexington Area 45.9% 14.9% 0.7% 3.6% 0.1% 16.9% 17.9% 330
Appalachian ADDs 41.6% 13.1% 3.8% 0.6% 21.1% 19.8% 359
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 45.8% 10.6% 1.1% 3.1% 1.0% 16.1% 22.3% 1003
R born in Appalachia only 37.2% 14.4% 1.5% 8.3% 16.9% 21.6% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 45.0% 14.7% 2.2% 0.6% 16.1% 21.4% 260
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 48.7% 9.7% 0.5% 3.0% 1.0% 20.6% 16.6% 332
County Designation Urban County 42.9% 11.5% 1.5% 3.0% 0.9% 17.5% 22.6% 489
Suburban County 51.0% 11.3% 0.1% 2.3% 16.3% 19.0% 168
Rural, small city 46.3% 11.1% 0.6% 3.4% 1.0% 17.0% 20.6% 1017
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Question 17: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 74.5% 12.4% 0.6% 1.2% 0.4% 4.4% 6.5% 1682
Sex Male 71.1% 14.2% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5% 5.4% 7.3% 818
Female 77.8% 10.7% 0.5% 1.5% 0.3% 3.5% 5.8% 863
Race African - American 72.6% 11.9% 1.1% 1.3% 5.2% 7.9% 117
White 74.8% 12.4% 0.5% 1.4% 0.3% 4.1% 6.5% 1469
Age 18 to 29 80.1% 15.1% 21% 1.0% 1.7% 304
30 to 45 73.5% 11.3% 0.2% 1.7% 0.6% 6.0% 6.7% 399
46 to 64 73.3% 12.8% 1.0% 0.9% 0.1% 3.6% 8.3% 576
65 and over 72.2% 10.6% 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 6.9% 8.0% 369
Education Less than high school 58.9% 19.4% 0.9% 0.3% 7.6% 12.8% 268
High school graduate 71.9% 12.9% 0.6% 1.4% 0.8% 5.6% 6.7% 563
Some college 80.4% 9.7% 0.1% 1.4% 3.2% 5.2% 506
College graduate 83.2% 8.6% 0.9% 1.5% 0.5% 1.9% 3.4% 326
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 66.8% 14.9% 0.3% 2.3% 8.0% 7.7% 475
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.2% 9.6% 0.9% 0.4% 2.9% 6.0% 229
Above 200% FPL 80.4% 9.9% 0.8% 0.9% 0.2% 3.0% 4.7% 765
Insurance Status insured 74.8% 11.9% 0.6% 1.1% 0.3% 4.4% 6.8% 1479
Not insured / Don't know 71.6% 16.8% 2.2% 0.7% 4.7% 4.0% 198
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 78.9% 12.1% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 3.7% 3.6% 652
Good 73.7% 10.9% 0.8% 1.7% 0.6% 6.3% 6.0% 521
Fair / Poor 69.8% 14.4% 0.3% 1.4% 0.2% 3.1% 10.7% 506
Registered to Vote Yes 75.1% 12.2% 0.6% 1.3% 0.3% 4.3% 6.2% 1373
No 71.7% 13.0% 0.1% 1.2% 0.6% 5.3% 8.1% 299
Party Identification Democrat 77.8% 11.2% 0.8% 0.9% 0.3% 3.9% 5.1% 633
Independent 69.2% 12.5% 4.6% 4.3% 9.3% 194
Republican 71.6% 15.1% 0.6% 0.8% 0.4% 4.6% 6.8% 705
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 71.1% 15.6% 0.4% 1.6% 2.5% 8.7% 358
Louisville Area 80.8% 8.4% 1.4% 1.2% 0.5% 4.7% 3.0% 308
Northern Kentucky 80.2% 12.3% 0.3% 0.7% 0.1% 1.3% 5.1% 326
Lexington Area 79.6% 9.7% 0.6% 0.9% 3.8% 5.4% 329
Appalachian ADDs 69.9% 13.8% 1.8% 0.5% 7.5% 6.6% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 76.2% 12.4% 0.6% 1.2% 0.6% 3.1% 5.9% 1010
R born in Appalachia only 72.3% 11.6% 1.1% 14.1% 0.9% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 76.7% 11.5% 1.0% 0.4% 1.8% 8.6% 261
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 68.3% 13.2% 0.3% 1.9% 0.2% 8.3% 7.9% 334
County Designation Urban County 77.7% 11.5% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4% 3.9% 4.6% 492
Suburban County 76.8% 10.7% 0.6% 1.5% 1.9% 8.5% 169
Rural, small city 72.6% 13.1% 0.5% 1.2% 0.4% 5.1% 7.1% 1021
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University of Cincinnati 20 of 58 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 17: Would you favor or oppose schools adopting tobacco-free campus policies in your community?

LEAN NEITHER/ LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Children in Household  None 71.9% 13.2% 0.6% 1.3% 0.5% 5.4% 71% 1073
One 75.2% 11.6% 0.6% 2.0% 4.2% 6.5% 253
Two 85.2% 10.8% 0.7% 1.1% 0.5% 1.1% 0.6% 183
Three 78.7% 7.7% 1.8% 11.8% 113
Four or more* 74.6% 17.1% 3.6% 4.7% 42
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 18: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 28.0% 72.0% 0.0% 1692
Sex Male 31.3% 68.7% 822
Female 24.9% 75.1% 0.1% 869
Race African - American 25.6% 74.4% 121
White 27.6% 72.4% 0.0% 1473
Age -18 to 29 47.8% 52.2% 304
30to 45 33.4% 66.6% 401
46 to 64 25.5% 74.5% 578
65 and over 10.1% 89.9% 374
Education i_ess than high school 34.0% 66.0% 273
High school graduate 30.5% 69.5% 563
Some college 30.4% 69.6% 508
College graduate 13.6% 86.2% 0.2% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 41.7% 58.3% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.9% 76.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 22.9% 77.1% 769
Insurance Status insured 27.0% 72.9% 0.0% 1485
Not insured / Don't know 35.6% 64.4% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 25.2% 74.7% 0.1% 654
Good 30.1% 69.9% 524
Fair / Poor 29.5% 70.5% 512
Registered to Vote Yes 23.6% 76.3% 0.1% 1378
No 47.7% 52.3% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 25.1% 74.9% 637
Independent 37.7% 62.3% 197
Republican 25.8% 74.1% 0.1% 707
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 32.4% 67.4% 0.1% 360
Louisville Area 30.5% 69.5% 310
Northern Kentucky 32.5% 67.5% 329
Lexington Area 27.2% 72.8% 331
Appalachian ADDs 25.9% 74.1% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 30.1% 69.8% 0.1% 1017
R born in Appalachia only 18.4% 81.6% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.4% 72.6% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 23.9% 76.1% 334
County Designation Urban County 27.8% 72.2% 498
Suburban County 26.5% 73.0% 0.4% 169
Rural, small city 28.3% 71.7% 1025
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 18: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 62.2% 37.8% 377
Previous smoker 27.1% 72.9% 479
Never smoked 8.9% 91.1% 761

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017
Institute for Policy Research

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 19: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE USED E-CIGARETTES]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Kentucky Residents 8.9% 14.8% 76.3% 473
Sex Male 8.4% 12.3% 79.3% 257
Female 9.6% 17.8% 72.7% 216
Race African - American* 6.9% 11.5% 81.6% 31
White 9.1% 15.4% 75.5% 407
Age -18 to 29 10.4% 9.2% 80.4% 145
30to 45 8.9% 16.6% 74.5% 134
46 to 64 7.4% 19.5% 73.0% 148
65 and over* 7.1% 14.6% 78.3% 38
Education i_ess than high school 8.7% 16.4% 74.9% 93
High school graduate 8.6% 15.5% 75.9% 172
Some college 8.5% 12.6% 78.9% 154
College graduate*® 10.9% 19.3% 69.8% 45
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.4% 17.1% 74.5% 200
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 4.7% 28.0% 67.3% 55
Above 200% FPL 9.9% 9.9% 80.3% 176
Insurance Status insured 9.9% 15.1% 75.0% 401
Not insured / Don't know* 3.4% 13.3% 83.3% 72
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 11.5% 12.9% 75.6% 165
Good 6.7% 16.2% 771% 157
Fair / Poor 8.5% 15.4% 76.1% 151
Registered to Vote Yes 9.9% 15.9% 74.2% 325
No 5.9% 12.6% 81.6% 145
Party Identification bemocrat 5.9% 18.4% 75.6% 160
Independent* 16.8% 16.2% 67.0% 74
Republican 5.8% 14.6% 79.6% 182
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 8.8% 13.8% 77.5% 117
Louisville Area 8.2% 11.5% 80.3% 94
Northern Kentucky 9.0% 15.4% 75.7% 107
Lexington Area 7.7% 13.9% 78.4% 90
Appalachian ADDs 12.0% 19.4% 68.6% 94
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 8.3% 14.8% 76.9% 307
R born in Appalachia only* 7.5% 92.5% 14
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 3.3% 13.3% 83.4% 72
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 18.0% 17.3% 64.7% 80
County Designation Urban County 8.3% 10.7% 81.0% 139
Suburban County* 9.7% 7.9% 82.3% 45
Rural, small city 9.1% 17.8% 73.1% 289
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Question 19: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE USED E-CIGARETTES]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 5.5% 78.1% 234
Previous smoker 17.8% 74.4% 130
Never smoked* 8.6% 70.2% 68

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati
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Question 20: Do you believe that when children breathe the aerosol from other people’s electronic vapor products that it causes. .. ?

NO HARM LITTLE HARM SOME HARM A LOT OF HARM DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 10.3% 14.8% 36.5% 271% 11.3% 1664
Sex Male 12.9% 18.6% 36.3% 21.0% 11.2% 803
Female 8.0% 11.2% 36.8% 32.6% 11.4% 859
Race African - American 2.4% 18.4% 28.4% 40.8% 9.9% 121
White 10.9% 14.5% 37.3% 25.8% 11.5% 1452
Age -18 to 29 12.3% 24.0% 421% 18.5% 3.1% 299
30to 45 10.4% 16.4% 38.4% 24.3% 10.4% 394
46 to 64 11.1% 11.6% 39.4% 25.7% 12.1% 572
65 and over 7.8% 10.8% 26.6% 37.5% 17.3% 365
Education i_ess than high school 12.8% 11.3% 40.1% 26.9% 8.9% 266
High school graduate 10.9% 13.1% 33.8% 30.3% 11.9% 556
Some college 9.7% 19.7% 35.3% 24.4% 10.9% 498
College graduate 8.5% 13.4% 42.1% 23.8% 12.2% 324
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.9% 12.4% 36.6% 29.2% 8.9% 475
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.6% 18.6% 33.4% 30.3% 9.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 9.0% 15.9% 41.0% 22.7% 11.5% 752
Insurance Status insured 10.2% 14.1% 37.0% 27.6% 11.1% 1459
Not insured / Don't know 11.9% 19.8% 32.2% 23.3% 12.8% 200
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 10.7% 15.6% 36.3% 24.2% 13.1% 648
Good 9.5% 16.8% 38.6% 23.6% 11.5% 519
Fair / Poor 10.5% 11.6% 34.5% 34.6% 8.8% 495
Registered to Vote %(es 9.5% 14.7% 35.0% 28.2% 12.5% 1359
No 13.8% 15.6% 44.6% 21.2% 4.8% 295
Party Identification bemocrat 8.2% 14.8% 38.9% 28.2% 9.9% 630
Independent 11.8% 19.5% 32.3% 27.7% 8.7% 193
Republican 12.7% 13.0% 36.8% 25.3% 12.2% 696
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 16.4% 15.9% 31.8% 26.2% 9.6% 353
Louisville Area 9.7% 19.5% 36.4% 26.2% 8.2% 304
Northern Kentucky 8.2% 15.8% 43.6% 21.7% 10.7% 326
Lexington Area 5.4% 13.8% 43.5% 22.7% 14.6% 324
Appalachian ADDs 10.4% 12.1% 37.9% 26.0% 13.6% 360
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 11.8% 16.3% 35.2% 26.9% 9.7% 996
R born in Appalachia only 2.5% 10.3% 49.5% 21.1% 16.5% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 6.1% 16.2% 41.8% 25.5% 10.5% 261
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 11.3% 10.0% 33.1% 30.1% 15.5% 330
County Designation Urban County 7.2% 19.4% 39.8% 24.0% 9.7% 485
Suburban County 12.5% 14.9% 36.0% 26.2% 10.4% 168
Rural, small city 11.5% 12.5% 35.0% 28.7% 12.2% 1011
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Question 20: Do you believe that when children breathe the aerosol from other people’s electronic vapor products that it causes. .. ?

NO HARM LITTLE HARM SOME HARM A LOT OF HARM DON'T KNOW Count
Ever Used an E-Cigarette  Yes 21.6% 23.3% 29.4% 17.0% 8.7% 462
No 6.0% 11.5% 39.3% 31.0% 12.3% 1202
Children in Household None 10.3% 13.0% 36.5% 28.7% 11.5% 1063
One 11.6% 19.8% 39.1% 22.7% 6.8% 247
Two 5.4% 13.9% 44.9% 19.9% 16.0% 183
Three 15.8% 19.0% 19.6% 32.8% 12.9% 111
Four or more* 9.9% 26.0% 38.0% 22.3% 3.8% 42
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 21: Would you say childhood obesity in Kentucky is. . . 7

A SERIOUS PROBLEM A PROBLEM BUT NOT SERIOUS NOT A PROBLEM DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 55.9% 35.3% 6.0% 2.8% 1684
Sex Male 56.2% 34.4% 6.6% 2.8% 815
Female 55.5% 36.2% 5.4% 2.8% 868
Race African - American 57.5% 32.8% 7.4% 2.3% 121
White 55.6% 35.5% 5.9% 3.0% 1467
Age -18 to 29 47.2% 43.6% 7.4% 1.8% 304
30to 45 54.1% 39.7% 4.9% 1.3% 395
46 to 64 58.8% 31.6% 6.9% 2.7% 578
65 and over 59.8% 29.9% 4.8% 5.5% 372
Education i_ess than high school 47.3% 41.3% 7.5% 3.9% 272
High school graduate 51.9% 38.2% 6.6% 3.3% 563
Some college 57.3% 34.9% 5.4% 2.3% 501
College graduate 69.1% 25.8% 3.1% 2.0% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 49.0% 38.8% 9.6% 2.6% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 58.3% 36.5% 2.1% 3.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 61.0% 32.8% 3.8% 2.4% 761
Insurance Status insured 56.9% 35.1% 5.5% 2.5% 1477
Not insured / Don't know 48.5% 37.2% 9.6% 4.7% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 59.8% 34.0% 4.1% 2.1% 654
Good 54.0% 37.3% 5.7% 3.0% 523
Fair / Poor 52.8% 34.9% 8.7% 3.6% 506
Registered to Vote Yes 56.7% 35.2% 5.7% 2.5% 1370
No 52.1% 36.3% 7.1% 4.6% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 56.8% 34.8% 4.2% 4.2% 637
Independent 56.3% 35.4% 4.6% 3.7% 197
Republican 56.1% 35.5% 6.8% 1.6% 706
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 49.8% 38.6% 7.8% 3.7% 357
Louisville Area 65.4% 28.8% 3.6% 2.1% 309
Northern Kentucky 49.1% 40.5% 8.5% 1.8% 329
Lexington Area 61.0% 32.0% 3.1% 3.9% 331
Appalachian ADDs 52.6% 38.4% 6.7% 2.3% 361
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 55.0% 35.9% 6.0% 3.1% 1010
R born in Appalachia only 46.1% 42.7% 6.0% 5.2% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 65.1% 28.3% 5.8% 0.8% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 53.8% 37.2% 5.9% 3.2% 333
County Designation Urban County 63.2% 31.1% 3.0% 2.6% 498
Suburban County 53.2% 34.8% 7.8% 4.2% 167
Rural, small city 52.7% 37.4% 7.1% 2.7% 1018
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Question 21: Would you say childhood obesity in Kentucky is. . . ?

A SERIOUS PROBLEM A PROBLEM BUT NOT SERIOUS NOT A PROBLEM DON'T KNOW Count
Children in Household  None 57.6% 34.2% 5.4% 2.8% 1073
One 51.0% 40.2% 5.9% 2.9% 253
Two 58.2% 30.4% 8.6% 2.8% 184
Three 54.2% 35.5% 8.0% 2.3% 114
Four or more* 37.8% 55.5% 3.3% 3.4% 42
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 22: Do you favor or oppose schools taking a more active role in helping families get health care services for their children?

STRONGLY FAVOR NEITHER / NOT OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ SURE /DON'T KNOW___ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 61.4% 23.1% 21% 6.1% 7.2% 1680
Sex Male 52.7% 26.1% 2.3% 8.1% 10.8% 818
Female 69.6% 20.3% 2.0% 4.3% 3.9% 861
Race African - American 73.3% 20.0% 2.7% 1.1% 2.9% 121
White 59.6% 23.9% 2.1% 6.8% 7.7% 1466
Age -18 to 29 64.5% 23.3% 1.1% 21% 9.0% 304
30to 45 58.7% 24.7% 2.0% 6.6% 8.0% 399
46 to 64 64.6% 20.7% 1.0% 6.7% 7.1% 575
65 and over 59.4% 23.8% 4.2% 7.8% 4.9% 371
Education i_ess than high school 66.0% 18.5% 3.5% 6.2% 5.8% 271
High school graduate 63.6% 23.7% 2.0% 5.2% 5.6% 561
Some college 60.8% 24.1% 1.1% 5.5% 8.5% 502
College graduate 56.3% 24.4% 2.2% 8.8% 8.3% 327
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 70.6% 19.9% 1.5% 3.8% 4.3% 476
Between 138% and 200% FPL 67.9% 19.9% 0.2% 8.7% 3.3% 228
Above 200% FPL 58.3% 24.0% 2.6% 6.8% 8.3% 761
Insurance Status insured 61.8% 23.6% 2.2% 5.9% 6.6% 1473
Not insured / Don't know 59.2% 18.9% 1.6% 7.9% 12.4% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 57.4% 25.6% 2.1% 6.7% 8.2% 650
Good 58.8% 24.7% 3.3% 6.4% 6.8% 520
Fair / Poor 69.1% 18.3% 1.0% 5.2% 6.5% 508
Registered to Vote Yes 59.7% 24.1% 2.0% 6.4% 7.8% 1367
No 69.4% 17.9% 2.5% 5.0% 5.2% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 74.0% 18.1% 0.9% 3.4% 3.6% 634
Independent 57.6% 27.6% 1.5% 6.6% 6.7% 192
Republican 51.9% 25.8% 3.4% 9.1% 9.8% 705
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 60.5% 21.4% 2.4% 6.1% 9.6% 359
Louisville Area 66.2% 23.1% 1.2% 4.0% 5.5% 305
Northern Kentucky 58.8% 25.0% 1.8% 7.2% 7.2% 328
Lexington Area 68.2% 19.3% 1.1% 7.0% 4.4% 328
Appalachian ADDs 57.8% 26.7% 2.9% 5.9% 6.7% 361
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.8% 21.5% 2.0% 4.8% 9.0% 1013
R born in Appalachia only 52.6% 26.4% 8.8% 11.6% 0.6% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 63.0% 23.8% 1.5% 8.8% 2.8% 258
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 58.0% 26.6% 1.5% 6.8% 71% 331
County Designation Urban County 62.9% 25.1% 1.4% 5.5% 5.2% 493
Suburban County 64.6% 21.1% 0.6% 7.0% 6.6% 166
Rural, small city 60.1% 22.5% 2.7% 6.3% 8.4% 1021
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Question 22: Do you favor or oppose schools taking a more active role in helping families get health care services for their children?

STRONGLY FAVOR NEITHER / NOT OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT SURE/DON'T KNOW SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Children in Household  None 60.4% 23.5% 2.3% 6.1% 7.7% 1076
One 64.5% 21.3% 2.0% 5.8% 6.4% 252
Two 63.4% 23.3% 1.7% 71% 4.5% 181
Three 63.7% 22.2% 5.3% 8.8% 112
Four or more* 63.9% 22.5% 3.1% 10.5% 42
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 23: Would you favor or oppose a state law requiring schools to have a nurse in each school building?

STRONGLY FAVOR NEITHER / NOT SURE OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT /| DON'T KNOW SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 80.6% 10.6% 0.8% 5.3% 2.7% 1686
Sex Male 74.2% 13.2% 1.2% 6.8% 4.6% 820
Female 86.6% 8.2% 0.5% 3.9% 0.8% 864
Race African - American 92.0% 3.3% 3.1% 1.5% 121
White 79.8% 11.4% 0.8% 5.3% 2.6% 1469
Age -18 to 29 89.5% 8.0% 0.2% 1.0% 1.2% 304
30 to 45 84.1% 9.6% 2.3% 4.0% 396
46 to 64 77.8% 11.5% 0.8% 7.8% 2.1% 578
65 and over 74.5% 12.2% 2.3% 8.1% 3.0% 374
Education i_ess than high school 87.4% 7.0% 0.2% 3.9% 1.5% 273
High school graduate 82.9% 9.3% 1.0% 4.6% 2.3% 563
Some college 81.9% 10.5% 0.5% 4.1% 3.1% 505
College graduate 68.1% 16.6% 1.7% 9.8% 3.8% 326
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 90.0% 6.3% 0.1% 2.8% 0.8% 477
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.7% 10.9% 1.7% 5.2% 1.5% 229
Above 200% FPL 75.8% 12.1% 0.9% 7.5% 3.6% 764
Insurance Status Insured 80.8% 10.3% 0.9% 5.6% 2.4% 1479
Not insured / Don't know 79.1% 12.9% 0.4% 3.2% 4.4% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 76.7% 13.2% 1.0% 6.5% 2.5% 650
Good 80.9% 11.8% 0.4% 4.4% 2.5% 522
Fair / Poor 85.2% 6.2% 1.1% 4.5% 3.0% 511
Registered to Vote -Yes 78.7% 11.5% 0.9% 5.6% 3.2% 1373
No 88.9% 6.8% 0.3% 3.8% 0.1% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 83.4% 10.1% 1.2% 4.1% 1.2% 635
Independent 79.6% 9.5% 1.5% 7.9% 1.5% 194
Republican 77.7% 11.9% 0.5% 6.2% 3.8% 706
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 85.1% 7.3% 0.4% 3.7% 3.4% 359
Louisville Area 78.1% 14.2% 1.0% 5.3% 1.4% 308
Northern Kentucky 76.4% 13.2% 1.4% 6.3% 2.6% 328
Lexington Area 78.8% 9.2% 1.2% 8.1% 2.7% 329
Appalachian ADDs 82.8% 11.2% 0.2% 3.5% 2.3% 361
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 79.6% 10.8% 0.9% 5.6% 3.0% 1013
R born in Appalachia only 78.8% 14.5% 0.5% 4.7% 1.4% 77
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 81.3% 11.6% 0.4% 4.9% 1.7% 262
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 83.4% 8.3% 0.9% 4.9% 2.5% 334
County Designation Urban County 81.3% 10.2% 1.2% 6.0% 1.3% 496
Suburban County 81.3% 12.5% 4.9% 1.3% 169
Rural, small city 80.1% 10.5% 0.8% 5.0% 3.5% 1021
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Question 23: Would you favor or oppose a state law requiring schools to have a nurse in each school building?

STRONGLY FAVOR NEITHER / NOT SURE OPPOSE STRONGLY 7
FAVOR SOMEWHAT / DON'T KNOW SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Children in Household  None 78.6% 11.5% 1.2% 5.8% 2.9% 1078
One 87.1% 7.0% 0.1% 4.9% 0.9% 253
Two 80.3% 12.9% 0.5% 5.8% 0.5% 182
Three 89.0% 5.3% 1.4% 4.2% 113
Four or more* 75.4% 12.3% 12.3% 42
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Question 24: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

A PLAN THROUGH

PARENTS / MOTHER /
YES NO FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 87.8% 11.1% 0.3% 0.8% 1686
Sex Male 85.1% 13.4% 0.4% 1.1% 819
Female 90.4% 9.0% 0.2% 0.5% 865
Race African - American 90.2% 8.9% 0.9% 121
White 87.7% 11.3% 0.2% 0.8% 1470
Age 18 to 29 75.4% 19.2% 1.5% 3.9% 301
30 to 45 89.0% 10.6% 0.4% 401
46 to 64 87.2% 12.8% 575
65 and over 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 374
Education Less than high school 89.5% 10.5% 272
High school graduate 83.0% 14.6% 0.5% 1.8% 562
Some college 88.3% 10.9% 0.2% 0.6% 505
College graduate 93.9% 5.9% 0.1% 0.1% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 91.6% 7.9% 0.5% 475
Between 138% and 200% FPL 84.7% 14.8% 0.5% 229
Above 200% FPL 86.9% 11.6% 0.4% 1.1% 769
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 85.0% 13.8% 0.5% 0.7% 652
Good 85.9% 13.0% 1.1% 524
Fair / Poor 93.3% 5.9% 0.2% 0.7% 508
Registered to Vote Yes 88.9% 10.4% 0.3% 0.4% 1373
No 83.0% 14.5% 2.5% 304
Party Identification Democrat 88.9% 10.2% 0.2% 0.7% 633
Independent 89.7% 10.3% 197
Republican 86.7% 12.1% 0.4% 0.8% 704
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 86.4% 12.4% 1.2% 360
Louisville Area 86.7% 12.7% 0.6% 310
Northern Kentucky 77.2% 19.7% 1.3% 1.8% 329
Lexington Area 89.9% 7.4% 0.8% 1.9% 325
Appalachian ADDs 85.3% 14.5% 0.1% 0.1% 360
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 87.1% 11.8% 0.3% 0.8% 1013
R born in Appalachia only 86.3% 13.7% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 89.2% 8.3% 0.5% 2.0% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 89.1% 10.9% 332
County Designation Urban County 88.8% 9.7% 0.2% 1.2% 498
Suburban County 91.9% 6.8% 0.7% 0.5% 167
Rural, small city 86.6% 12.5% 0.2% 0.6% 1020
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Question 25: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A PLAN A PLAN
THROUGH THROUGH YOUR A PLANYOU
YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ___ ADVANTAGE MEDICAID MEDICAID

Kentucky Residents 30.5% 6.8% 6.0% 17.1% 2.5% 17.9% 4.2%

Sex Male 36.4% 3.4% 8.0% 14.0% 3.1% 16.9% 3.0%

Female 25.1% 9.9% 4.3% 19.9% 2.0% 18.7% 5.2%

Race African - American 29.8% 1.9% 5.8% 16.3% 1.7% 21.1% 7.2%

White 30.8% 7.0% 6.1% 17.3% 2.5% 16.9% 4.2%

Age -18 to 29 40.3% 1.8% 4.9% 4.7% 22.2% 2.9%

30 to 45 41.5% 8.2% 6.1% 10.0% 24.5% 2.0%

46 to 64 33.3% 10.9% 71% 11.8% 2.6% 20.8% 3.5%

65 and over 7.8% 1.8% 57% 39.9% 6.4% 5.6% 8.4%

Education i_ess than high school 6.3% 1.4% 6.6% 27.9% 4.6% 29.4% 7.9%

High school graduate 30.0% 5.4% 4.8% 18.4% 2.0% 21.0% 4.3%

Some college 32.0% 7.1% 5.7% 16.0% 1.2% 18.8% 3.0%

College graduate 46.1% 12.4% 8.3% 8.8% 3.6% 3.4% 2.4%

Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 12.0% 1.5% 3.0% 20.4% 2.8% 40.4% 8.8%

Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.7% 4.0% 5.8% 27.0% 1.8% 15.5% 3.9%

Above 200% FPL 44.5% 11.3% 8.2% 12.2% 2.3% 3.8% 1.8%

General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 38.9% 9.3% 8.3% 10.6% 1.4% 12.8% 2.5%

Good 36.7% 6.6% 5.5% 14.9% 2.6% 21.0% 3.0%

Fair / Poor 14.9% 3.7% 3.9% 26.8% 3.8% 20.7% 7.2%

Registered to Vote -Yes 32.9% 7.8% 6.5% 16.7% 2.5% 13.8% 4.5%

No 17.7% 1.7% 4.1% 19.7% 2.5% 37.4% 2.4%

Party Identification bemocrat 32.9% 5.8% 3.7% 16.9% 1.6% 20.6% 4.3%

Independent 25.9% 3.6% 6.1% 13.3% 4.9% 23.8% 4.0%

Republican 31.3% 8.5% 7.8% 18.1% 2.8% 14.3% 4.0%

Geographical Region Western Kentucky 26.7% 5.2% 8.2% 17.4% 3.1% 16.1% 3.6%

Louisville Area 39.0% 7.0% 4.6% 14.1% 2.8% 14.9% 2.7%

Northern Kentucky 36.5% 12.1% 3.5% 12.6% 3.0% 15.7% 2.5%

Lexington Area 40.3% 9.0% 6.9% 13.4% 0.7% 15.9% 21%

Appalachian ADDs 28.0% 6.1% 4.6% 15.5% 2.0% 23.6% 6.8%

Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.4% 7.2% 5.7% 17.7% 2.4% 15.4% 3.0%

R born in Appalachia only* 30.4% 3.1% 15.9% 8.1% 0.6% 29.2% 1.6%

R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 28.4% 7.5% 2.0% 16.3% 4.0% 26.6% 4.0%

R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 29.6% 6.0% 8.2% 18.0% 2.2% 15.8% 8.5%

County Designation Urban County 32.7% 6.3% 6.5% 16.1% 2.7% 15.6% 4.0%

Suburban County 35.9% 8.6% 2.5% 13.8% 3.3% 21.7% 1.8%

Rural, small city 28.4% 6.7% 6.4% 18.2% 2.3% 18.3% 4.7%
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Question 25: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY
PLAN SUCH AS A PLAN THROUGH
TRI-CARE OR SOMEWHERE MEDICARE MEDICAID PARENTS / MOTHER /
CHAMP-VA ELSE COMB. COMB. FATHER (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 2.4% 3.9% 6.3% 0.5% 1.6% 0.5% 1478
Sex Male 3.3% 5.1% 5.2% 0.1% 1.3% 0.1% 695
Female 1.6% 2.9% 7.2% 0.7% 1.8% 0.8% 782
Race African - American 1.4% 2.4% 6.0% 2.3% 4.3% 110
White 2.5% 4.1% 6.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.2% 1287
Age -18 to 29 2.0% 9.3% 1.8% 10.1% 227
30 to 45 2.2% 1.6% 2.2% 0.6% 1.1% 357
46 to 64 3.3% 4.2% 2.0% 0.1% 0.3% 502
65 and over 1.5% 2.5% 20.0% 0.1% 0.3% 359
Education i_ess than high school 0.7% 8.6% 4.7% 0.2% 1.6% 242
High school graduate 2.6% 4.1% 5.4% 0.9% 0.6% 0.4% 466
Some college 2.8% 2.8% 71% 0.1% 3.2% 0.2% 445
College graduate 2.7% 1.7% 7.9% 0.7% 1.9% 0.1% 308
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 4.2% 4.0% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 435
Between 138% and 200% FPL 3.1% 4.2% 6.5% 1.8% 0.9% 194
Above 200% FPL 3.4% 3.8% 5.9% 0.3% 2.4% 0.0% 668
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 3.8% 3.8% 5.0% 0.2% 3.2% 0.1% 554
Good 1.4% 1.6% 4.9% 0.4% 1.1% 0.4% 449
Fair / Poor 1.7% 6.3% 9.0% 0.9% 0.1% 1.0% 472
Registered to Vote -Yes 2.2% 3.5% 71% 0.5% 1.6% 0.3% 1218
No 3.3% 5.9% 2.4% 1.3% 1.5% 253
Party Identification bemocrat 1.1% 3.9% 6.1% 0.2% 2.4% 0.5% 561
Independent 2.3% 3.0% 9.1% 2.0% 2.2% 176
Republican 3.3% 3.0% 5.4% 0.9% 0.4% 0.1% 610
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 3.0% 4.0% 8.1% 1.2% 1.6% 1.7% 311
Louisville Area 2.9% 3.5% 3.5% 0.4% 4.2% 0.3% 268
Northern Kentucky 2.9% 4.5% 5.2% 0.2% 1.3% 0.1% 254
Lexington Area 21% 1.7% 4.9% 3.0% 292
Appalachian ADDs 2.0% 7.0% 4.1% 0.2% 0.1% 306
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 2.5% 4.2% 7.2% 0.5% 2.3% 0.7% 882
R born in Appalachia only* 3.1% 2.6% 5.4% 67
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 21% 4.3% 2.5% 1.0% 1.2% 0.1% 234
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 1.9% 3.0% 6.6% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 295
County Designation Urban County 2.1% 3.7% 5.1% 0.5% 3.3% 1.5% 443
Suburban County 0.9% 0.7% 10.8% 154
Rural, small city 2.8% 4.6% 6.1% 0.5% 1.0% 0.1% 882
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Question 26: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health Choices, Anthem, PASSPORT, Coventry Cares,
Humana/CareSource, Wellcare or Medicaid waiver programs? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 21.9% 74.9% 3.2% 1129
Sex Male 21.7% 72.8% 5.5% 550
Female 22.2% 76.8% 1.0% 578
Race African - American 30.8% 69.2% 75
White 22.0% 74.6% 3.3% 997
Age 18 to 29 36.2% 56.8% 7.0% 147
30 to 45 23.1% 73.3% 3.6% 261
46 to 64 16.9% 81.6% 1.5% 380
65 and over 21.9% 74.5% 3.6% 309
Education Less than high school 45.6% 48.5% 5.9% 153
High school graduate 29.2% 67.9% 2.9% 345
Some college 16.3% 79.8% 3.9% 333
College graduate 8.0% 90.6% 1.5% 284
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 44.8% 51.8% 3.4% 216
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.8% 73.4% 1.8% 153
Above 200% FPL 13.7% 82.3% 4.0% 613
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 16.2% 82.1% 1.7% 451
Good 16.5% 80.2% 3.3% 336
Fair / Poor 34.9% 60.0% 5.1% 340
Registered to Vote Yes 19.3% 77.1% 3.6% 974
No 39.8% 59.4% 0.8% 149
Party Identification Democrat 19.3% 77.8% 3.0% 408
Independent 23.2% 76.3% 0.5% 124
Republican 21.1% 75.5% 3.4% 496
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 33.3% 65.0% 1.7% 245
Louisville Area 21.2% 78.1% 0.7% 210
Northern Kentucky 8.4% 86.5% 5.0% 205
Lexington Area 17.5% 80.3% 2.3% 230
Appalachian ADDs 17.4% 75.9% 6.7% 213
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.7% 73.8% 3.5% 701
R born in Appalachia only* 39.3% 60.7% 47
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.4% 78.2% 5.3% 158
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.8% 78.9% 1.4% 223
County Designation Urban County 23.2% 76.2% 0.6% 342
Suburban County 21.3% 75.8% 3.0% 116
Rural, small city 21.4% 74.1% 4.5% 672
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Question 27a: Is your health insurance coverage through Benefind, Kentucky’s public assistance eligibility website? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED

THEMSELVES]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 33.7% 45.7% 20.6% 557
Sex Male 36.0% 41.6% 22.4% 245
Female 31.9% 48.9% 19.2% 311
Race African - American* 49.8% 48.0% 2.2% 53
White 31.8% 45.8% 22.3% 476
Age 18 to 29 32.9% 45.2% 21.9% 106
30to 45 45.2% 38.6% 16.2% 149
46 to 64 28.9% 44.7% 26.4% 183
65 and over 27.4% 55.8% 16.8% 115
Education Less than high school 41.6% 28.9% 29.5% 156
High school graduate 26.7% 56.1% 17.2% 212
Some college 37.8% 44.4% 17.8% 146
College graduate® 27.6% 56.5% 15.9% 40
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 44.9% 35.4% 19.7% 307
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 15.5% 70.7% 13.7% 75
Above 200% FPL 23.1% 57.9% 19.0% 114
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 37.2% 41.9% 21.0% 155
Good 37.4% 46.1% 16.5% 163
Fair / Poor 28.6% 48.0% 23.3% 238
Registered to Vote Yes 33.5% 49.7% 16.8% 399
No 34.3% 35.1% 30.6% 157
Party Identification Democrat 43.4% 41.6% 15.0% 215
Independent 23.2% 50.7% 26.1% 77
Republican 32.6% 44.2% 23.3% 211
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 29.1% 52.3% 18.5% 135
Louisville Area 31.3% 51.3% 17.4% 89
Northern Kentucky* 47.4% 41.2% 11.3% 62
Lexington Area 43.6% 35.8% 20.6% 92
Appalachian ADDs 30.8% 39.9% 29.3% 128
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 35.3% 48.4% 16.4% 307
R born in Appalachia only* 28.4% 36.2% 35.3% 39
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 33.6% 44.4% 22.0% 96
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.5% 42.6% 25.9% 114
County Designation Urban County 32.8% 48.4% 18.8% 164
Suburban County* 40.2% 37.2% 22.6% 60
Rural, small city 33.0% 45.8% 21.2% 333
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Question 27b: Is your health insurance coverage through the federal health insurance marketplace known as HEALTHCARE.GOV? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN

PURCHASED THEMSELVES]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 37.4% 37.7% 25.0% 622
Sex Male 42.7% 37.2% 20.2% 284
Female 32.9% 38.1% 29.0% 338
Race African - American* 53.2% 39.8% 7.1% 59
White 35.8% 38.1% 26.2% 533
Age 18 to 29 43.5% 25.6% 30.9% 109
30to 45 48.5% 31.3% 20.2% 166
46 to 64 33.7% 40.1% 26.2% 212
65 and over 251% 52.3% 22.6% 131
Education Less than high school 43.8% 20.7% 35.5% 163
High school graduate 34.3% 44.4% 21.3% 228
Some college 37.2% 38.1% 24.8% 169
College graduate*® 33.6% 55.9% 10.4% 61
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 45.3% 27.0% 27.7% 312
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.8% 50.0% 20.2% 81
Above 200% FPL 27.9% 50.8% 21.3% 161
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 28.9% 44.0% 27.1% 187
Good 47 1% 36.6% 16.3% 179
Fair / Poor 36.9% 33.5% 29.6% 255
Registered to Vote Yes 34.9% 43.0% 22.1% 459
No 44.8% 22.8% 32.5% 162
Party Identification Democrat 39.7% 32.8% 27.5% 232
Independent 34.2% 43.5% 22.2% 86
Republican 34.4% 43.8% 21.8% 242
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 38.3% 30.5% 31.2% 149
Louisville Area 33.6% 43.4% 23.0% 102
Northern Kentucky* 52.1% 27.5% 20.4% 66
Lexington Area 34.7% 39.7% 25.5% 106
Appalachian ADDs 41.3% 38.1% 20.6% 140
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 37.9% 36.4% 25.7% 346
R born in Appalachia only* 40.0% 16.1% 44.0% 42
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 43.1% 38.2% 18.7% 102
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 30.7% 47.6% 21.7% 132
County Designation Urban County 34.7% 45.1% 20.1% 184
Suburban County* 47.8% 21.6% 30.6% 63
Rural, small city 36.9% 36.7% 26.4% 375
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Question 28: Is there a monthly premium for this plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED THEMSELVES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 32.9% 63.6% 3.6% 629
Sex Male 40.2% 53.6% 6.2% 290
Female 26.6% 72.1% 1.3% 339
Race African - American* 20.4% 74.6% 5.0% 59
White 34.8% 61.6% 3.6% 539
Age -18 to 29 23.9% 68.3% 7.7% 114
30to 45 19.7% 76.4% 3.9% 168
46 to 64 34.6% 64.2% 1.2% 212
65 and over 54.8% 41.8% 3.4% 131
Education i_ess than high school 23.6% 70.6% 5.8% 164
High school graduate 36.0% 61.7% 2.3% 233
Some college 28.0% 68.0% 4.0% 169
College graduate*® 60.7% 38.0% 1.3% 61
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.3% 81.5% 1.2% 313
Between 138% and 200% FPL 38.4% 59.8% 1.8% 81
Above 200% FPL 57.2% 33.1% 9.8% 162
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 40.7% 52.6% 6.7% 187
Good 32.7% 65.3% 2.0% 181
Fair / Poor 27.5% 70.1% 2.4% 260
Registered to Vote Yes 39.7% 57.1% 3.3% 465
No 13.7% 81.9% 4.4% 163
Party Identification bemocrat 29.9% 67.9% 2.2% 234
Independent 28.2% 71.4% 0.4% 87
Republican 40.8% 54.9% 4.2% 247
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 31.6% 59.1% 9.3% 154
Louisville Area 39.1% 60.0% 0.9% 102
Northern Kentucky* 25.2% 72.0% 2.8% 70
Lexington Area 28.6% 71.2% 0.1% 106
Appalachian ADDs 30.5% 68.2% 1.2% 140
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 35.1% 61.3% 3.6% 353
R born in Appalachia only* 30.2% 53.4% 16.4% 42
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 25.2% 72.9% 1.8% 102
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 33.7% 65.5% 0.9% 132
County Designation Urban County 37.3% 57.0% 5.7% 183
Suburban County* 23.3% 76.7% 63
Rural, small city 32.3% 64.5% 3.1% 382
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Question 29: Is the cost of the premium subsidized based on your income and or your family's income? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH MEDICAID OR A PLAN PURCHASED

THEMSELVES]
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 44.8% 47.1% 8.1% 205
Sex Male 53.5% 43.1% 3.4% 116
Female 33.6% 52.2% 14.2% 89
Race African - American* 64.9% 35.1% 12
White 43.3% 47.8% 8.9% 186
Age 18 to 29* 71.7% 28.3% 27
30 to 45* 45.9% 54.1% 33
46 to 64* 41.8% 54.5% 3.7% 73
65 and over* 37.5% 42.9% 19.6% 71
Education Less than high school* 59.7% 20.6% 19.8% 39
High school graduate 49.4% 42.4% 8.2% 84
Some college* 43.3% 56.7% 46
College graduate*® 20.9% 73.5% 5.6% 37
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL* 64.4% 22.0% 13.6% 54
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 46.3% 45.4% 8.3% 31
Above 200% FPL 29.3% 65.7% 5.0% 92
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 41.2% 55.8% 2.9% 76
Good* 53.1% 42.0% 5.0% 58
Fair / Poor* 42.0% 41.9% 16.1% 7
Registered to Vote Yes 47.1% 48.0% 4.9% 183
No* 25.8% 39.7% 34.5% 22
Party Identification Democrat* 45.7% 50.1% 4.2% 69
Independent* 33.7% 66.3% 25
Republican 48.7% 40.6% 10.7% 100
Geographical Region Western Kentucky* 53.1% 42.5% 4.4% 48
Louisville Area* 40.2% 51.4% 8.4% 40
Northern Kentucky* 34.0% 57.1% 8.8% 18
Lexington Area* 46.0% 50.9% 3.2% 29
Appalachian ADDs* 46.6% 45.4% 8.1% 43
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 40.7% 48.6% 10.7% 122
R born in Appalachia only* 73.1% 23.8% 3.1% 13
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 64.4% 35.6% 26
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia* 36.8% 56.3% 6.9% 44
County Designation Urban County* 47.3% 45.0% 7.7% 67
Suburban County* 55.7% 28.4% 15.9% 15
Rural, small city 42.2% 50.5% 7.4% 123
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Question 34: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 5.3% 94.7% 0.0% 1484
Sex Male 6.0% 94.0% 700
Female 4.6% 95.3% 0.0% 783
Race African - American 5.7% 94.3% 110
White 5.1% 94.9% 0.0% 1291
Age -18 to 29 13.6% 86.4% 231
30to 45 6.0% 94.0% 357
46 to 64 4.5% 95.5% 502
65 and over 1.0% 99.0% 0.1% 361
Education i_ess than high school 4.7% 95.3% 244
High school graduate 7.2% 92.8% 469
Some college 5.0% 95.0% 447
College graduate 3.6% 96.3% 0.1% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.6% 89.4% 435
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.5% 95.5% 195
Above 200% FPL 2.3% 97.7% 671
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 5.1% 94.9% 557
Good 4.4% 95.6% 0.0% 450
Fair / Poor 6.4% 93.6% 475
Registered to Vote Yes 4.6% 95.3% 0.0% 1224
No 8.6% 91.4% 253
Party Identification bemocrat 5.1% 94.9% 564
Independent 8.6% 91.4% 176
Republican 4.0% 96.0% 0.0% 613
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 6.7% 93.3% 311
Louisville Area 7.6% 92.4% 269
Northern Kentucky 3.9% 96.0% 0.1% 258
Lexington Area 7.0% 93.0% 295
Appalachian ADDs 3.5% 96.5% 307
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 5.9% 94.1% 886
R born in Appalachia only* 3.1% 96.9% 67
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 4.7% 95.3% 235
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 4.5% 95.4% 0.1% 296
County Designation Urban County 5.1% 94.9% 444
Suburban County 3.6% 96.4% 155
Rural, small city 5.7% 94.3% 0.0% 886
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Question 35: Are you concerned that you may lose your coverage within the next 12 months? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 20.7% 78.1% 1.2% 1484
Sex Male 18.4% 80.6% 0.9% 700
Female 22.7% 75.8% 1.4% 783
Race African - American 24.0% 76.0% 110
White 20.2% 78.5% 1.4% 1291
Age -18 to 29 21.8% 78.0% 0.2% 231
30to 45 26.2% 73.8% 357
46 to 64 23.0% 75.3% 1.7% 502
65 and over 13.2% 84.3% 2.5% 360
Education i_ess than high school 30.0% 68.9% 1.2% 244
High school graduate 20.8% 77.0% 2.2% 469
Some college 19.8% 80.0% 0.3% 447
College graduate 15.2% 83.8% 1.1% 308
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.6% 61.0% 1.4% 435
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.8% 76.1% 2.1% 195
Above 200% FPL 11.6% 88.2% 0.2% 671
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 14.1% 85.3% 0.6% 557
Good 20.0% 79.3% 0.7% 450
Fair / Poor 29.2% 68.5% 2.3% 475
Registered to Vote Yes 18.6% 80.1% 1.3% 1224
No 30.9% 68.6% 0.5% 253
Party Identification bemocrat 27.2% 72.2% 0.5% 564
Independent 20.6% 78.4% 1.0% 176
Republican 14.5% 83.5% 1.9% 613
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 23.1% 76.2% 0.6% 311
Louisville Area 18.9% 80.8% 0.3% 269
Northern Kentucky 11.9% 87.1% 1.0% 258
Lexington Area 20.0% 79.6% 0.4% 295
Appalachian ADDs 21.6% 76.1% 2.4% 307
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.9% 79.5% 0.7% 886
R born in Appalachia only* 22.4% 77.6% 67
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.8% 76.0% 0.2% 235
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 20.3% 75.9% 3.8% 296
County Designation Urban County 21.0% 79.0% 444
Suburban County 20.5% 79.5% 155
Rural, small city 20.6% 77.4% 2.0% 886
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati 43 of 58 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 36: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it because of the cost?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 20.4% 79.4% 0.2% 1690
Sex Male 15.2% 84.5% 0.4% 820
Female 25.4% 74.5% 0.1% 868
Race African - American 22.0% 78.0% 121
White 20.2% 79.6% 0.2% 1471
Age 18 to 29 24.3% 75.7% 301
30to 45 23.9% 76.1% 401
46 to 64 21.3% 78.2% 0.5% 578
65 and over 12.2% 87.8% 0.0% 374
Education Less than high school 16.5% 83.5% 272
High school graduate 21.8% 77.9% 0.3% 562
Some college 22.0% 77.8% 0.2% 508
College graduate 19.4% 80.4% 0.2% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.5% 74.2% 0.2% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.8% 76.2% 229
Above 200% FPL 17.8% 81.9% 0.2% 769
Insurance Status insured 18.3% 81.4% 0.2% 1485
Not insured / Don't know 34.1% 65.9% 200
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 13.6% 86.4% 653
Good 23.5% 76.3% 0.1% 522
Fair / Poor 26.0% 73.4% 0.6% 512
Registered to Vote Yes 18.7% 81.3% 0.0% 1377
No 28.3% 70.7% 1.0% 303
Party Identification Democrat 22.9% 76.8% 0.3% 636
Independent 18.8% 81.1% 0.0% 195
Republican 18.5% 81.3% 0.2% 706
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 24.4% 75.3% 0.3% 360
Louisville Area 23.5% 76.5% 310
Northern Kentucky 18.6% 80.7% 0.7% 329
Lexington Area 17.7% 82.3% 330
Appalachian ADDs 17.7% 82.3% 360
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.0% 77.6% 0.4% 1015
R born in Appalachia only 9.1% 90.9% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 21.7% 78.3% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 17.4% 82.6% 334
County Designation Urban County 22.0% 78.0% 498
Suburban County 19.3% 80.7% 168
Rural, small city 19.9% 79.8% 0.4% 1023
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Question 36: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it because of the cost?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Concern over Losing Coverage  Yes 26.1% 73.9% 307
No 16.3% 83.4% 0.3% 1159
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 37: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 24.3% 74.6% 1.2% 1692
Sex Male 25.4% 73.4% 1.2% 822
Female 23.2% 75.7% 1.1% 869
Race African - American 8.0% 90.8% 1.2% 121
White 24.5% 74.2% 1.2% 1473
Age 18 to 29 25.8% 71.8% 2.4% 304
30 to 45 35.4% 64.0% 0.6% 401
46 to 64 22.7% 76.6% 0.7% 578
65 and over 14.8% 83.9% 1.3% 374
Education Less than high school 12.8% 83.1% 4.1% 273
High school graduate 26.8% 72.7% 0.5% 563
Some college 29.2% 70.2% 0.7% 508
College graduate 23.0% 76.5% 0.5% 328
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 241% 73.4% 2.5% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.4% 66.8% 0.8% 229
Above 200% FPL 24.0% 75.5% 0.5% 769
Insurance Status Insured 23.4% 75.4% 1.2% 1485
Not insured / Don't know 30.7% 69.0% 0.3% 201
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 23.6% 75.1% 1.3% 654
Good 26.5% 72.7% 0.8% 524
Fair / Poor 23.0% 75.7% 1.3% 512
Registered to Vote Yes 22.9% 75.8% 1.3% 1378
No 30.3% 69.2% 0.5% 304
Party Identification Democrat 23.5% 75.3% 1.2% 637
Independent 26.5% 73.5% 197
Republican 24.7% 74.5% 0.8% 707
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.5% 77.5% 1.1% 360
Louisville Area 26.3% 73.4% 0.3% 310
Northern Kentucky 22.9% 74.5% 2.7% 329
Lexington Area 24.3% 74.8% 0.8% 331
Appalachian ADDs 30.5% 67.4% 2.2% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 23.7% 75.2% 1.1% 1017
R born in Appalachia only 16.3% 83.0% 0.7% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.8% 73.4% 2.8% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 28.2% 71.6% 0.2% 334
County Designation Urban County 21.3% 78.5% 0.3% 498
Suburban County 22.5% 75.4% 21% 169
Rural, small city 26.0% 72.6% 1.4% 1025
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Question 38: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 16.4% 82.6% 1.0% 1691
Sex Male 16.6% 82.9% 0.5% 822
Female 16.1% 82.4% 1.5% 868
Race African - American 8.3% 91.2% 0.5% 121
White 16.1% 82.9% 1.1% 1473
Age -18 to 29 15.0% 84.8% 0.2% 304
30to 45 23.3% 76.4% 0.3% 401
46 to 64 18.3% 80.2% 1.5% 578
65 and over 8.0% 90.7% 1.3% 374
Education i_ess than high school 10.2% 88.5% 1.3% 273
High school graduate 15.8% 83.1% 1.1% 563
Some college 21.7% 77.2% 1.1% 507
College graduate 15.2% 84.1% 0.7% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.2% 81.6% 1.2% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 17.2% 81.8% 0.9% 229
Above 200% FPL 17.3% 81.8% 1.0% 768
Insurance Status insured 15.9% 83.0% 1.1% 1484
Not insured / Don't know 20.7% 78.7% 0.5% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 16.8% 82.2% 1.1% 653
Good 17.5% 81.4% 1.1% 524
Fair / Poor 14.9% 84.2% 0.9% 512
Registered to Vote Yes 15.6% 83.2% 1.2% 1378
No 20.7% 79.0% 0.3% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 16.1% 82.8% 1.1% 636
Independent 19.9% 79.9% 0.2% 197
Republican 16.7% 82.3% 1.0% 707
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 10.7% 88.8% 0.4% 360
Louisville Area 22.8% 75.8% 1.5% 310
Northern Kentucky 28.8% 70.8% 0.4% 329
Lexington Area 18.2% 80.8% 1.0% 331
Appalachian ADDs 13.7% 85.0% 1.2% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 17.9% 81.3% 0.8% 1017
R born in Appalachia only 4.8% 94.1% 1.1% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 13.8% 84.7% 1.5% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 16.5% 82.2% 1.3% 334
County Designation Urban County 15.2% 84.1% 0.7% 498
Suburban County 19.5% 77.5% 3.0% 169
Rural, small city 16.5% 82.7% 0.9% 1024
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Question 39: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 16.0% 82.3% 1.7% 1691
Sex Male 16.4% 81.9% 1.7% 822
Female 15.4% 82.9% 1.7% 868
Race African - American 8.1% 91.9% 121
White 16.3% 82.0% 1.7% 1473
Age -18 to 29 21.4% 78.6% 304
30to 45 20.6% 78.2% 1.3% 401
46 to 64 13.0% 85.2% 1.8% 578
65 and over 11.9% 85.0% 3.1% 374
Education i_ess than high school 16.3% 82.1% 1.6% 273
High school graduate 18.3% 80.0% 1.7% 563
Some college 16.2% 81.8% 2.0% 507
College graduate 11.9% 86.8% 1.4% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.8% 81.6% 1.7% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.4% 78.1% 1.5% 229
Above 200% FPL 15.2% 82.9% 1.9% 768
Insurance Status insured 14.9% 83.6% 1.6% 1484
Not insured / Don't know 23.6% 73.7% 2.7% 201
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 14.5% 83.8% 1.8% 653
Good 13.8% 84.6% 1.5% 524
Fair / Poor 20.1% 78.1% 1.8% 512
Registered to Vote Yes 14.8% 83.3% 2.0% 1378
No 21.5% 77.9% 0.6% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 16.1% 82.2% 1.7% 636
Independent 17.0% 82.6% 0.4% 197
Republican 16.4% 81.5% 2.2% 707
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 16.2% 83.2% 0.6% 360
Louisville Area 16.0% 81.8% 22% 310
Northern Kentucky 16.9% 80.5% 2.6% 329
Lexington Area 12.9% 85.1% 2.0% 331
Appalachian ADDs 21.9% 76.4% 1.7% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 15.9% 82.8% 1.3% 1017
R born in Appalachia only 8.0% 92.0% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.6% 80.7% 2.7% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 17.3% 80.0% 2.6% 334
County Designation Urban County 14.4% 84.2% 1.4% 498
Suburban County 10.1% 86.1% 3.7% 169
Rural, small city 17.7% 80.8% 1.5% 1024
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Question 40: Do you believe that addiction is — or is not — a disease?

YES, IS DISEASE NO, IS NOT DISEASE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 69.5% 26.4% 4.1% 1689
Sex Male 65.3% 31.8% 2.9% 822
Female 73.4% 21.4% 5.2% 866
Race African - American 87.9% 11.5% 0.5% 121
White 68.1% 27.5% 4.4% 1471
Age .18 to 29 61.8% 37.6% 0.7% 304
30to 45 68.4% 29.5% 2.1% 399
46 to 64 74.8% 21.6% 3.6% 577
65 and over 68.6% 21.7% 9.8% 374
Education i_ess than high school 64.8% 24.5% 10.6% 273
High school graduate 70.5% 27.3% 2.2% 562
Some college 69.7% 27.3% 3.0% 508
College graduate 72.4% 24.4% 3.2% 327
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 72.5% 20.6% 6.9% 479
Between 138% and 200% FPL 75.4% 23.9% 0.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 66.3% 31.0% 2.7% 768
Insurance Status insured 69.8% 25.9% 4.3% 1484
Not insured / Don't know 67.0% 31.2% 1.8% 199
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 69.6% 27.3% 3.1% 654
Good 69.0% 27.7% 3.3% 521
Fair / Poor 69.9% 23.9% 6.2% 511
Registered to Vote Yes 69.2% 27.0% 3.9% 1377
No 70.7% 24.0% 5.3% 303
Party Identification bemocrat 80.6% 17.5% 2.0% 637
Independent 73.1% 22.3% 4.6% 197
Republican 60.3% 34.5% 5.2% 706
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 69.0% 27.2% 3.7% 359
Louisville Area 72.3% 20.5% 7.2% 310
Northern Kentucky 70.6% 25.9% 3.5% 329
Lexington Area 75.8% 22.5% 1.7% 329
Appalachian ADDs 61.6% 35.1% 3.3% 362
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 71.6% 23.7% 4.8% 1015
R born in Appalachia only 70.2% 23.2% 6.6% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 71.7% 27.4% 1.0% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 61.1% 34.9% 4.0% 334
County Designation Urban County 75.2% 21.0% 3.9% 498
Suburban County 65.8% 27.8% 6.4% 169
Rural, small city 67.3% 28.9% 3.8% 1022
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Question 40: Do you believe that addiction is — or is not — a disease?

YES, IS DISEASE NO, IS NOT DISEASE DON'T KNOW Count

Friend / Family Member with Yes 72.2% 26.0% 1.9% 409

Problem with Prescription Drug No 69.2% 25.9% 4.9% 1261

Friend / Family Member with Yes 72.7% 25.2% 21% 277

Problem with Heroin No 69.2% 26.3% 4.5% 1394

Friend / Family Member with Yes 68.4% 29.6% 21% 270

Problem with Methamphetamines No 70.1% 25.5% 4.4% 1390

Friend / Family Member Problem .Yes 70.7% 27.2% 21% 557

with Any Drug No 69.0% 25.9% 5.1% 1130
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Question 41: Do you believe that addiction is a physical disease, a psychological disease, or both a physical and psychological disease? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO BELEIVE ADDICTION

IS DISEASE]
PHYSICAL PSYCHOLOGICAL BOTH DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 1.3% 16.9% 80.9% 0.9% 1174
Sex Male 1.5% 21.2% 76.8% 0.5% 536
Female 1.2% 13.4% 84.4% 1.1% 636
Race African - American 1.4% 12.6% 86.0% 107
White 1.1% 17.5% 80.3% 1.0% 1002
Age -18 to 29 0.7% 23.6% 75.7% 188
30to 45 0.1% 23.6% 74.5% 1.8% 273
46 to 64 1.3% 12.3% 85.5% 0.9% 432
65 and over 2.7% 13.8% 82.9% 0.6% 257
Education i_ess than high school 1.7% 16.2% 80.6% 1.5% 177
High school graduate 0.8% 18.7% 78.7% 1.8% 396
Some college 0.9% 17.6% 81.5% 0.1% 354
College graduate 1.9% 13.3% 84.7% 237
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.7% 22.1% 75.0% 2.1% 347
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.8% 10.6% 87.6% 173
Above 200% FPL 1.4% 17.1% 81.4% 0.1% 510
Insurance Status insured 1.2% 17.3% 80.8% 0.8% 1036
Not insured / Don't know 2.5% 14.1% 81.9% 1.5% 134
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 1.2% 17.4% 80.9% 0.4% 455
Good 1.2% 19.0% 79.8% 360
Fair / Poor 1.6% 14.2% 82.0% 2.2% 357
Registered to Vote Yes 1.4% 16.5% 81.1% 1.0% 953
No 0.2% 19.2% 80.3% 0.3% 214
Party Identification bemocrat 1.7% 13.0% 84.2% 1.2% 513
Independent 0.5% 20.6% 78.9% 144
Republican 1.0% 20.0% 78.3% 0.7% 426
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 2.4% 18.6% 77.8% 1.2% 248
Louisville Area 0.5% 12.2% 87.3% 224
Northern Kentucky 1.5% 15.1% 83.5% 232
Lexington Area 1.2% 17.5% 80.8% 0.5% 249
Appalachian ADDs 0.6% 23.3% 74.3% 1.9% 223
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 1.5% 14.7% 83.6% 0.2% 727
R born in Appalachia only* 14.2% 76.8% 9.0% 55
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 1.3% 20.6% 78.1% 188
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 1.1% 22.1% 74.9% 1.8% 204
County Designation Urban County 1.6% 15.4% 82.9% 0.2% 375
Suburban County 0.1% 18.4% 81.5% 111
Rural, small city 1.4% 17.5% 79.7% 1.4% 688
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Question 42: Would you say that you favor or oppose court mandated treatment for those charged with a first or second drug offense?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE/DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT _ FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING _ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 58.4% 22.8% 1.2% 2.6% 0.7% 5.7% 8.6% 1685
Sex Male 55.5% 24.5% 0.3% 2.7% 1.0% 6.8% 9.2% 820
Female 61.0% 21.3% 2.0% 2.5% 0.4% 4.6% 8.1% 864
Race African - American 61.9% 14.7% 0.5% 3.5% 8.2% 11.2% 121
White 57.2% 24.2% 1.3% 2.6% 0.8% 5.6% 8.3% 1467
Age 18 to 29 52.9% 27.0% 1.0% 0.3% 11.8% 7.0% 304
30to 45 54.6% 28.7% 1.1% 2.7% 4.3% 8.6% 397
46 to 64 60.5% 20.7% 1.2% 1.6% 0.9% 3.5% 11.5% 577
65 and over 64.5% 15.7% 1.5% 5.7% 1.6% 5.5% 5.5% 372
Education Less than high school 49.5% 20.7% 1.8% 4.2% 2.2% 10.7% 11.0% 272
High school graduate 55.9% 24.5% 1.3% 2.7% 0.4% 5.7% 9.5% 562
Some college 63.3% 20.1% 1.0% 2.3% 0.3% 5.2% 7.8% 505
College graduate 63.5% 25.5% 0.8% 1.6% 0.8% 2.6% 5.2% 327
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 56.5% 20.6% 0.5% 1.7% 1.5% 8.3% 11.0% 476
Between 138% and 200% FPL 62.3% 19.0% 1.6% 2.6% 0.6% 5.8% 8.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 60.7% 24.8% 1.3% 2.3% 0.1% 4.2% 6.6% 765
Insurance Status insured 60.0% 22.1% 1.2% 2.4% 0.8% 5.5% 7.9% 1478
Not insured / Don't know 46.9% 27.6% 0.7% 3.6% 7.2% 14.0% 201
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 60.6% 22.1% 1.3% 3.0% 7.5% 5.5% 652
Good 61.9% 21.3% 1.7% 2.0% 1.2% 2.8% 9.0% 520
Fair / Poor 52.0% 25.3% 0.5% 2.6% 1.1% 6.3% 12.2% 511
Registered to Vote Yes 58.0% 23.0% 1.2% 2.6% 0.9% 6.2% 8.1% 1373
No 60.2% 21.0% 1.2% 2.6% 3.4% 11.5% 303
Party Identification Democrat 65.6% 17.9% 1.5% 1.9% 0.5% 6.4% 6.3% 635
Independent 55.9% 28.3% 2.7% 0.2% 3.4% 9.5% 195
Republican 54.6% 24.7% 1.0% 3.0% 1.2% 6.1% 9.4% 705
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 53.7% 24.0% 2.0% 21% 6.0% 12.2% 359
Louisville Area 62.2% 24.9% 1.2% 2.5% 0.4% 4.3% 4.4% 310
Northern Kentucky 63.6% 20.0% 0.3% 2.4% 0.7% 5.8% 7.3% 327
Lexington Area 61.3% 25.8% 1.4% 1.7% 0.3% 5.9% 3.6% 328
Appalachian ADDs 55.6% 21.7% 0.7% 2.7% 1.3% 6.1% 12.0% 361
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 61.0% 21.3% 1.6% 3.0% 0.6% 5.2% 7.3% 1017
R born in Appalachia only 56.3% 12.1% 0.5% 5.7% 13.3% 12.2% 77
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 49.0% 33.5% 0.1% 0.9% 0.3% 4.6% 11.6% 258
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 58.2% 21.7% 0.9% 3.1% 0.2% 6.3% 9.6% 334
County Designation Urban County 65.7% 21.1% 1.7% 0.9% 0.2% 5.2% 5.3% 496
Suburban County 50.2% 27.4% 1.5% 4.7% 4.7% 11.6% 166
Rural, small city 56.2% 22.9% 0.9% 3.1% 1.1% 6.1% 9.8% 1022
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Question 42: Would you say that you favor or oppose court mandated treatment for those charged with a first or second drug offense?
LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN

STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Belief That Addiction is Disease Yes, is Disease 63.7% 21.1% 0.9% 2.2% 0.6% 4.7% 6.8% 1172
No, is Not Disease 46.2% 25.7% 1.7% 3.0% 0.2% 8.8% 14.5% 441
Friend / Family Member Problem Yes 64.6% 19.0% 1.3% 2.9% 0.6% 3.1% 8.5% 557
with Any Drug No 55.5% 24.7% 0.9% 2.4% 0.8% 7.0% 8.7% 1126
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Kentucky Residents 23.3% 29.7% 47.0% 1617
Sex Male 24.5% 32.1% 43.5% 778
Female 22.3% 27.5% 50.3% 838
Race African - American 23.0% 26.3% 50.7% 114
White 22.7% 29.9% 47.3% 1408
Age -18 to 29 16.4% 18.0% 65.6% 290
30to 45 32.5% 25.8% 41.7% 379
46 to 64 26.4% 29.7% 43.9% 552
65 and over 15.4% 42.2% 42.4% 363
Education i_ess than high school 38.4% 25.2% 36.4% 265
High school graduate 23.8% 33.7% 42.5% 538
Some college 22.8% 28.9% 48.3% 482
College graduate 9.2% 27.8% 63.0% 313
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.8% 25.3% 36.9% 460
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.5% 28.3% 51.3% 220
Above 200% FPL 14.9% 32.5% 52.7% 732
Insurance Status insured 24.0% 29.9% 46.0% 1417
Not insured / Don't know 18.6% 28.7% 52.7% 194
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 14.0% 26.4% 59.6% 626
Good 28.3% 30.3% 41.4% 507
Fair / Poor 30.3% 33.1% 36.6% 481
Registered to Vote Yes 18.2% 31.7% 50.1% 1321
No 46.8% 20.7% 32.5% 286
Party Identification bemocrat 18.9% 31.7% 49.4% 609
Independent 34.2% 26.8% 39.0% 188
Republican 21.8% 30.7% 47.4% 679
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 22.3% 32.1% 45.6% 346
Louisville Area 20.8% 27.9% 51.3% 297
Northern Kentucky 21.4% 26.7% 51.9% 317
Lexington Area 21.0% 27.5% 51.5% 316
Appalachian ADDs 26.4% 26.5% 47.2% 345
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.6% 29.1% 48.4% 973
R born in Appalachia only 16.5% 37.9% 45.6% 77
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.3% 29.0% 46.8% 256
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.6% 30.1% 43.4% 312
County Designation Urban County 17.6% 29.6% 52.7% 481
Suburban County 25.6% 31.8% 42.5% 163
Rural, small city 25.7% 29.3% 45.0% 973
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Kentucky Residents 88.1% 11.9% 1686
Sex Male 85.4% 14.6% 819
Female 90.5% 9.5% 865
Race African - American 90.2% 9.8% 121
White 87.9% 12.1% 1470
Age -18 to 29 76.9% 23.1% 301
30to 45 89.0% 11.0% 401
46 to 64 87.2% 12.8% 575
65 and over 96.3% 3.7% 374
Education i_ess than high school 89.5% 10.5% 272
High school graduate 83.5% 16.5% 562
Some college 88.5% 11.5% 505
College graduate 94.0% 6.0% 328
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 91.6% 8.4% 475
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.2% 14.8% 229
Above 200% FPL 87.3% 12.7% 769
General Health Rating iExcelIent / Very good 85.5% 14.5% 652
Good 85.9% 14.1% 524
Fair / Poor 93.5% 6.5% 508
Registered to Vote Yes 89.2% 10.8% 1373
No 83.0% 17.0% 304
Party Identification bemocrat 89.1% 10.9% 633
Independent 89.7% 10.3% 197
Republican 87.1% 12.9% 704
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 86.4% 13.6% 360
Louisville Area 86.7% 13.3% 310
Northern Kentucky 78.6% 21.4% 329
Lexington Area 90.7% 9.3% 325
Appalachian ADDs 85.4% 14.6% 360
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 87.4% 12.6% 1013
R born in Appalachia only 86.3% 13.7% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 89.7% 10.3% 263
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 89.1% 10.9% 332
County Designation Urban County 89.0% 11.0% 498
Suburban County 92.6% 7.4% 167
Rural, small city 86.8% 13.2% 1020
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 84.1% 4.7% 11.2% 1672
Sex Male 81.2% 5.2% 13.6% 810
Female 86.7% 4.2% 9.0% 861
Race African - American 85.8% 5.2% 9.0% 120
White 84.1% 4.5% 11.4% 1457
Age -18 to 29 69.1% 10.9% 20.0% 289
30to 45 84.0% 5.3% 10.6% 399
46 to 64 83.3% 3.9% 12.8% 575
65 and over 95.5% 0.9% 3.6% 374
Education i_ess than high school 85.2% 4.2% 10.5% 272
High school graduate 79.0% 6.1% 14.9% 552
Some college 84.6% 4.4% 11.0% 502
College graduate 90.6% 3.4% 5.9% 327
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 82.3% 9.8% 7.9% 473
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.3% 3.8% 14.8% 229
Above 200% FPL 86.2% 2.0% 11.7% 760
Party Identification bemocrat 85.1% 4.6% 10.3% 629
Independent 82.0% 7.7% 10.3% 197
Republican 84.3% 3.5% 12.2% 698
Registered to Vote Yes 85.4% 4.2% 10.4% 1367
No 77.8% 7.3% 14.9% 297
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 81.7% 4.4% 13.9% 647
Good 83.0% 3.8% 13.2% 518
Fair / Poor 88.1% 6.0% 5.9% 504
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 81.6% 5.9% 12.5% 356
Louisville Area 80.6% 6.6% 12.8% 308
Northern Kentucky 76.9% 3.1% 20.0% 323
Lexington Area 86.0% 6.5% 7.5% 319
Appalachian ADDs 82.5% 3.0% 14.5% 359
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 83.0% 5.2% 11.9% 1005
R born in Appalachia only 83.6% 2.7% 13.7% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 87.2% 4.3% 8.5% 257
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 85.1% 4.0% 10.9% 332
County Designation Urban County 85.6% 4.6% 9.8% 492
Suburban County 89.8% 3.3% 6.9% 166
Rural, small city 82.4% 5.0% 12.6% 1013
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured in the past year Currently uninsured / Uninsured in the past year Count
Kentucky Residents 84.1% 15.9% 1672
Sex Male 81.2% 18.8% 810
Female 86.7% 13.3% 861
Race African - American 85.8% 14.2% 120
White 84.1% 15.9% 1457
Age -18 to 29 69.1% 30.9% 289
30to 45 84.0% 16.0% 399
46 to 64 83.3% 16.7% 575
65 and over 95.5% 4.5% 374
Education i_ess than high school 85.2% 14.8% 272
High school graduate 79.0% 21.0% 552
Some college 84.6% 15.4% 502
College graduate 90.6% 9.4% 327
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 82.3% 17.7% 473
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.3% 18.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 86.2% 13.8% 760
Party Identification bemocrat 85.1% 14.9% 629
Independent 82.0% 18.0% 197
Republican 84.3% 15.7% 698
Registered to Vote Yes 85.4% 14.6% 1367
No 77.8% 22.2% 297
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 81.7% 18.3% 647
Good 83.0% 17.0% 518
Fair / Poor 88.1% 11.9% 504
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 81.6% 18.4% 356
Louisville Area 80.6% 19.4% 308
Northern Kentucky 76.9% 23.1% 323
Lexington Area 86.0% 14.0% 319
Appalachian ADDs 82.5% 17.5% 359
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 83.0% 17.0% 1005
R born in Appalachia only 83.6% 16.4% 78
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 87.2% 12.8% 257
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 85.1% 14.9% 332
County Designation Urban County 85.6% 14.4% 492
Suburban County 89.8% 10.2% 166
Rural, small city 82.4% 17.6% 1013
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Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 32.4% 15.5% 52.1% 1477
Sex Male 25.9% 10.4% 63.7% 721
Female 38.6% 20.4% 40.9% 755
Race African - American 37.0% 22.4% 40.5% 108
White 31.0% 15.3% 53.8% 1299
Age -18 to 29 31.8% 17.7% 50.4% 272
30to 45 29.9% 14.3% 55.8% 387
46 to 64 33.4% 13.4% 53.2% 507
65 and over 35.1% 18.4% 46.5% 300
Education i_ess than high school 65.6% 13.8% 20.6% 226
High school graduate 37.2% 20.2% 42.5% 495
Some college 26.1% 14.9% 59.0% 453
College graduate 9.2% 10.0% 80.7% 302
Party Identification Democrat 33.7% 17.7% 48.6% 589
Independent 41.2% 14.3% 44.5% 184
Republican 26.6% 14.7% 58.8% 596
Registered to Vote Yes 28.2% 15.0% 56.8% 1207
No 51.2% 18.0% 30.8% 270
Insurance Status insured 33.5% 15.0% 51.6% 1301
Not insured / Don't know 23.2% 19.8% 57.0% 172
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 18.2% 12.5% 69.3% 578
Good 28.3% 16.7% 55.0% 453
Fair / Poor 55.1% 18.4% 26.5% 443
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 32.6% 13.5% 53.9% 325
Louisville Area 24.3% 14.1% 61.6% 282
Northern Kentucky 19.5% 15.7% 64.8% 265
Lexington Area 30.1% 13.4% 56.4% 303
Appalachian ADDs 41.0% 20.2% 38.8% 309
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.3% 13.4% 55.3% 868
R born in Appalachia only* 36.5% 20.3% 43.2% 71
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 36.4% 16.3% 47.3% 243
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.5% 20.1% 48.5% 295
County Designation Urban County 24.0% 14.3% 61.8% 452
Suburban County 29.4% 11.2% 59.4% 150
Rural, small city 37.3% 16.9% 45.7% 874
Kentucky Health Issues Poll #10, December 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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